Routledge

Politics & Strategic
Studies Catalogue

July - December 2024
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com



https://www.routledge.com

Welcome

Welcome to the July to December 2024 Politics & Strategic Studies Catalogue.

We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please do not hesitate to get in touch — whether
you want to read, write, review, adapt or buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our website below or
please contact your local sales representative for more information.

www.routledge.com

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without notice.

Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

eBooks

We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural
Sciences, Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading Imprints, including Routledge, Focal
Press and Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both individual and institutional

purchase.

INDIVIDUALS

Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo,
Barnes & Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and CourseSmart.

LIBRARIESAND INSTITUTIONS

Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more

information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates

Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates to receive information on books, journals

and other news within your area of interest.

an infor ma business

Partnership Opportunities at Routledge

At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to support and collaborate with our readers
and the organizations they represent.

If you or your organization would like to discuss partnership opportunities, from reciprocal
marketing activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in touch on

partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?

Falh This symbol shows books that are available as complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption. To obtain your copy visit the URL listed

beneath the title in the catalog and select your choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can call 1-800-634-7064.
@ This symbol shows books that are available as electronic inspection copies only.

For a complete list, visit: www.routledge.com/representatives.

Trade Customers\' Representatives, Agents and Distribution

For a complete list, visit:

www.routledge.com/representatives.

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.


www.tandfebooks.com
www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
www.partnerships@routledge.com
www.routledge.com/representatives
www.routledge.com/representatives

Contents

Politics  ..ovirii i
American Politics ... o
Asian POlItiCS .o
Comparative POILICS ..o
Democracy & Elections ...
European Politics ... o oo
Foreign Policy . oo o
Human Rights Law & Civil Liberties  .............................
International Politics & Relations ...
Introductory Politics & Political Theory ... ..
Middle East Politics ...
Political HIStory ..o
Political Philosophy ...
Politics &the Media ... ... oo
Public Administration & Management ...
Religion & POlIticS ..o
War & Conflict Studies ... ...
Military & Strategic Studies  ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiin.,
Civil Wars & Ethnic Conflict ...
Intelligence Studies ... ...
International Relations ... ... ... o
International Security ...
Military & Strategic Studies ...
Peace StUdIes ... i
T O IS N

13 Yo =) G N



2 AMERICAN POLITICS

19TH EDITION

American Constitutional Law
Introductory Essays and Selected Cases

Donald Grier Stephenson Jr., Alpheus Thomas
Mason Princeton University

This book is a collection of comprehensive background
essays coupled with carefully edited Supreme Court case
excerpts designed to explore constitutional law and the role
of the Supreme Court in its development and interpretation.
Well-grounded in both theory and politics, the book
endeavors to heighten students’ understanding of this
critical part of the American political system.

Routledge

October 2024:850

Pb: 978-1-032-75168-9: £105

Hb: 978-1-032-75169-6: £205

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032751689

Dominican American Politics
Immigrants, Activists, and Politicians

Jacqueline Jiménez Polanco Bronx Community College,
USA

Series: Routledge Research in American Politics and
Governance

In this book, Jacqueline Jiménez Polanco examines the
politics of empowerment of Dominican Americans in the
United States. Covering the first two decades of the twenty-
first century, Jiménez Polanco provides a new

perspective on the political development of an ethnic
community that has been neglected in the studies of Latinx
political development and whose characteristics represent a
paradigmatic case that debunks theories about immigrant
communities’ participation and representation in U.S.
electoral politics. Dominican American Politics: Immigrants,
Activists, and Politicians serves as a perfect companion for
courses on Latinx and Dominican studies, and U.S. ethnic
politics.

Routledge

October 2025:168

Pb: 978-1-032-81475-9: £18.99

Hb: 978-1-032-77030-7: £49.99

eBook: 978-1-003-49745-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032814759

Pink Tides, Right Turns in Latin America

Edited by Charmain Levy University of Quebec in
Outaouais, Canada, Manuel Larrabure Bucknell
University, USA

Series: Rethinking Globalizations

This book presents case studies around issues of national
development, right wing populism and use of social media,
left wing authoritarianism and popular uprisings as well as
reflections on short and long term political and economic
cycles in Latin America in the past 10 years. The chapters in
this volume approach the topic of Latin American right and
Left forces by attempting to determine whether a new and
potentially long-term political cycle is unfolding in the
region. The chapters in this book were originally published
as a special issue of Globalizations.

Routledge

October 2024:182

Hb: 978-1-032-75075-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032750750

Peace in Latin America
Shifting Paradigms in the Studies of Culture, Society and Politics

David Diaz Arias , Christine Hatzky , Werner
Mackenbach , Joachim Michael Bielefield University,
Germany, Sebastian Martinez Fernandez , Hinnerk
Onken

Series: Coping with Crisis - Latin American Perspectives

This volume shifts the focus from violence to peace studies
in Latin America, and sheds light on how social groups and
individuals resist to violence and strive to create peaceful or
at least less violent conditions of conviviality. Drawing on
social sciences, history, and anthropology, the book
examines the responses to the crisis of violence which the
state is unable or unwilling to address. Peace Studies in Latin
America is written for a wide and diverse audience that
includes researchers, professors, specialists, students, civil
society activists, and political actors not only from Latin
America but from all over the world.

Routledge

October 2024:336

Hb: 978-1-032-85719-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032857190

Social Policies in Times of Austerity and Populism

Lessons from Brazil

Edited by Natalia Satyro

Featuring the latest research by Brazilian-based scholars
previously inaccessible to an English-speaking audience, this
book is a timely, authoritative, multidisciplinary overview of
social policies in Brazil during the Bolsonaro populist
presidency. The breadth of policies studied herein provides
clues on the political agenda, preferences, and strategies
during this tumultuous period in Brazil's history. Social
Policies in Times of Populism and Austerity is unhesitatingly
recommended to all those who teach welfare state politics,
comparative public policy, development studies, Brazilian
politics, and right-wing politics.

Routledge

July 2024:412

Pb: 978-1-032-75837-4: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-78413-7: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-48777-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032758374

Term Limits and the Modern Era of Municipal
Reform

Douglas Cantor
Series: Routledge Research in Urban Politics and Policy

In this book, Douglas Cantor exposes the causes of term
limits at the local level of government to shed light on how
and why the movement to adopt term limits came to exist.
Written to a common template and examining each case
through the lens of Progressive values, Cantor argues that
the institutional lineage of the Progressives, namely council-
manager governments, at-large elections, and
nonpartisanship are largely responsible for movements to
implement term limits somewhere in the United States in
almost every election.

Routledge

June 2024:196

Hb: 978-1-032-75303-4: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-47335-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032753034


https://www.routledge.com/9781032751689
https://www.routledge.com/9781032857190
https://www.routledge.com/9781032814759
https://www.routledge.com/9781032758374
https://www.routledge.com/9781032750750
https://www.routledge.com/9781032753034

The Architects of Toxic Politics in America
Venom and Vitriol

Kenneth T. Walsh

The Architects of Toxic Politics in America: Venom and Vitriol
explains the history of poison politics in America by profiling
some of the key political “attack dogs” who have shaped the
modern landscape. Discussing the Trump and Biden
presidencies and administrations of the past, the book
demonstrates the toxicity of the current political moment
and the forces that have created it. Additionally, the book
also focuses quite extensively on “non-presidential”
architects of toxic politics: other politicians, campaign
strategists, activists, and media figures.

Routledge

April 2024:244

Pb: 978-0-367-71047-7: £23.99

Hb: 978-0-367-71050-7: £125

eBook: 978-1-003-14909-5

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367710477

The Art of Populism in US Politics
Pro-Trump DIY Popular Culture

Justin Patch Vassar College, USA
Series: Popular Culture and World Politics

The Art of Populism in US Politics investigates connections
between populist politics and artistic expressions in the US
in the Trump era. This book is aimed at undergraduate and
graduate students of political science, cultural studies, music
studies, American studies, and art and media studies.

Routledge

September 2024:224

Pb: 978-1-032-34189-7: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-34190-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032341897

The Routledge Handbook of Political
Communication in Ibero-America

Edited by Andreu Casero-Ripollés Universitat Jaume | of
Castellon, Spain, Paulo Carlos Lopez-Lépez University of
Santiago de Compostela, Spain

Series: Routledge International Handbooks

The Routledge Handbook of Political Communication in
Ibero-America addresses the relationship between
communication, politics and digital technologies in Latin
American and the Iberian Peninsula, a geographical space
linked by social, cultural and linguistic aspects. This
Handbook will be of interest to academics, students and
professionals in the fields of political science,
communication, journalism, advertising, marketing, and
sociology, as well as public opinion consulting. It will be of
particular interest to undergraduate and postgraduate
students from Latin America, Portugal and Spain.

Routledge

October 2024:480

Hb: 978-1-032-48412-9: £215

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032484129

AMERICAN POLITICS

The Sources of Great Power Competition

Rising Powers, Grand Strategy, and System Dynamics

Edited by J. Patrick Rhamey Jr. Virginia Military Institute,
USA, Spencer D. Bakich Virginia Military Institute, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in US Foreign Policy

This volume explores the determinants of state power, the
strategic options of rising powers, the drivers of conflict in
dynamic international systems, and American grand strategy
past and present to achieve a more comprehensive
understanding of the current era of great power
competition. Leveraging insights from international
relations, history, economics, and political demography, it
offers rich perspectives on the competition among newly

rising powers and long-dominant leaders in the

international system. The book presents novel theories and
innovative empirical investigations into the economic and
demographic challenges confronting rising powers.

Routledge

October 2024:368

Hb: 978-1-032-49996-3: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032499963

3

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367710477
https://www.routledge.com/9781032499963
https://www.routledge.com/9781032341897
https://www.routledge.com/9781032484129
https://www.routledge.com

4 ASIAN POLITICS

China in the Mediterranean
An Arena of Strategic Competition?

Edited by Emilie Tran Hong Kong Metropolitan University
, Yahia Zoubir KEDGE Business School, Marseille, France

Series: Routledge Studies in Mediterranean Politics

This scholarly book provides a timely examination of China’s
growing influence in the Mediterranean region. It uses role
theory as the theoretical framework throughout, exploring
the escalating tensions in the Mediterranean, where a
complex triangular relationship seems to have emerged,
largely due to China’s expanding presence on both the
Southern and Northern shores. The volume scrutinizes how
the evolving interactions between China and the
Mediterranean states elucidate the progression of Sino-
Southern Mediterranean relations and Sino-Northern
Mediterranean relations. The chapters in this book were
initially published as a special issue of Mediterranean
Politics.

Routledge

July 2024:188

Hb: 978-1-032-79569-0: £130

eBook: 978-1-003-49280-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032795690

China, Pakistan and the Belt and Road Initiative
The Experience of an Early Adopter State

Edited by Pascal Abb , Filippo Boni, Hasan H. Karrar
Lahore Univ. of Management Sciences, Pakistan

Series: Rethinking Asia and International Relations

This book provides a comprehensive analysis of the China-
Pakistan Economic Corridor (CPEC)'s impact on Pakistan’s
economy, politics, and society, covering its developmental
benefits as well as resulting controversies. It will be of
interest to scholars of area studies, regionalisation,
international relations and development studies, as well as
China studies and South Asia studies focused on the most
important and far-reaching national-level implementation of
the Belt and Road Initiative (BRI) to date.

Routledge

June 2024:176

Hb: 978-1-032-64017-4: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-63341-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032640174

Issues of Political Marketing
East European Perspective

Edited by Milo$ Gregor , Otto Eibl, Bruce I. Newman
DePaul University, USA

Examining the evolution of political marketing in Central
and Eastern Europe, this book delivers a snapshot into both
the sophistication of campaign strategies and the triumphs
and trials facing democratic progress in this increasingly
complex political landscape.lt focuses on political campaign
professionalization in general and in TV spots,
celebritization, struggles of opposition in authoritarian
regime, if Facebook can serve as an effective political
marketing tool in an illiberal context, and the
communication and campaigning of authoritarian
presidents in a hybrid regime.The chapters were originally
published as a special issue of the Journal of Political
Marketing.

Routledge

August 2024:120

Hb: 978-1-032-66495-8: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032664958

Japan's Historical Disputes with Neighboring
States

Russian Perspectives

Edited by Dmitry Streltsov
Series: Rethinking Asia and International Relations

This book examines Japan'’s relationships with China, Russia,
the states of the Korean Peninsula, and Taiwan. Analyzing
key points of conflict, their roots, and current relations, it
highlights their significance for each country. Avoiding a
focus on sensitive issues of the historical past per se, it
provides a Russian perspective on their impact in Japan and
neighboring states, their place in the domestic political
discourse, the image of modern Japan in the eyes of political
elites and the public and assesses the prospects for
improving unfavorable mutual perceptions.

Routledge

September 2024:304

Hb: 978-1-032-77480-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032774800

Routledge Handbook of Chinese and Eurasian
International Relations

Edited by Mher Sahakyan China-Eurasia Council for
Political and Strategic Research, Armenia

The Routledge Handbook of Chinese and Eurasian
International Relations explores China's relations with the
Eurasian continent's regions and countries in a multipolar
era, providing an equal and in a balanced platform for
scholars and practitioners from East, West, North, and South.
This diversity enriches the contribution, giving it a dynamic
ability to examine sources in different languages and cover a
vast geographic region. Divided into ten parts, the book
analyses the major powers in a multipolar world order,
China’s political and economic interests in Post-Soviet
Eurasia, Middle East, Europe, Asia-Pacific, Arctic, and its
relations with the Eurasian Economic Union and NATO.

Routledge

July 2024:528

Hb: 978-1-032-57376-2: £215

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032573762

Routledge Handbook on Global China

Edited by Maximilian Mayer , Emilian Kavalski
Jagiellonian University, Poland, Marina Rudyak , Xin
Zhang

This innovative Routledge Handbook sheds light on the
complex and transformative nature of Global China,
prompting a re-evaluation of existing theories on global and
regional dynamics. It encourages theoretical innovation,
methodological reflection, and analytical transformation,
providing new avenues for critical engagement with China's
global interactions. The chapters propose three key
commitments for the study of Global China: advocating for
diverse viewpoints and non-binary frameworks, employing
nuanced analysis to understand Beijing's transnational
relations, and utilizing alternative methodological
approaches to explore different trajectories for China in
international affairs.

Routledge

October 2024:522

Hb: 978-0-367-49131-4: £215

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367491314


https://www.routledge.com/9781032795690
https://www.routledge.com/9781032774800
https://www.routledge.com/9781032640174
https://www.routledge.com/9781032573762
https://www.routledge.com/9781032664958
https://www.routledge.com/9780367491314

Is There Such a Thing as Populism?
3 Provocations and 5 1/2 Proposals

Benjamin Arditi
Series: Conceptualising Comparative Politics

Is There Such a Thing as Populism? calls into question our
common understanding of populism. Structured as a set of
polemical interventions and theoretical proposals, Arditi
addresses key theoretical, methodological, and comparative
questions in the study of populism. Five subject experts,
Nadia Urbinati, José Luis Villacanas, Carlos de la Torre,
Anthoula Malkopoulou, and Anthony Spanakos, react to
Arditi's theses in captivating conversations on how to study
populism and the way in which populism has been used in
contemporary comparative analysis. Refreshing and
thought-provoking, this book is the ideal departure for the
exploration of this diverse and fascinating political
movement.

Routledge

September 2024:184

Pb: 978-1-032-52343-9: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-52344-6: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032523439

Pandemic-Era Civil Disorder in Post-Communist
EU Member States

Joanna Rak Adam Mickiewicz University, Poland
Series: Routledge Research in Comparative Politics

In this book, Joanna Rak advances a middle-range theory to
better explain the sources of civil disorder in one of the
pandemic-ridden regions of the European Union, the post-
communist states. Supported by systematic empirical
evidence of protest policing in the region, Rak delves
analytically into conditions of civil disorder in each state to
test the hypotheses and offer an explanation. Pandemic-Era
Civil Disorder in Post-Communist EU Member States offers a
thought-provoking understanding of civil order and
democratic struggles in the region and will interest students
and researchers of comparative politics, contentious politics,
democratic theory, civil society, and post-communism.

Routledge

October 2024:400

Hb: 978-1-032-84378-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032843780

The Making of China’s Working Class
A World to Lose

Marc Blecher
Series: Conceptualising Comparative Politics

The Making of China's Working Class: A World to Lose asks
these three questions: what kind of class is the Chinese
working class?; what are the historical forces and processes
that have formed it?; and how does the pattern of class
formation help explain the working class’s reactions
historically, presently, and even prospectively? Blecher offers
a contribution not just to scholarship on Chinese labor
politics, but on the country's politics and the state’s
hegemony more widely.The Making of China’s Working
Class is an outstanding resource for educators and students
to understand Chinese politics and comparative working-
class politics.

Routledge

October 2024:272

Pb: 978-1-032-76911-0: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-85449-6: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032769110

COMPARATIVE POLITICS 5

11TH EDITION
The Other World

Issues and Politics of the Developing World

Craig Arceneaux, Anika Leithner, Sara Lopus,
Benjamin F. Timms, Shanruo Zhang

Now in its 11th edition, The Other World combines thematic
and area studies approaches to explore contemporary
global issues. Accessible and interdisciplinary, this textbook
offers political, economic, social, and historical analyses of
Latin America, Sub-Saharan Africa, North Africa and the
Middle East, and Asia. The Other World highlights similarities
and differences as it recognizes the challenges and
opportunities offered by globalization. The Other World is
the perfect introductory text to the world's developing
regions and their political challenges —a must buy for
courses in Comparative Politics, Politics of the Developing
World; and Introduction to International Studies.

Routledge

November 2024:512

Pb: 978-1-032-49527-9: £74.99

Hb: 978-1-032-49530-9: £160

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032495279

The Routledge Handbook of Autocratization

Edited by Aurel Croissant University of Heidelberg,
Germany, Luca Tomini Université libre de Bruxelles,
Belgium

Series: Routledge International Handbooks

This handbook comprehensively and systematically explores
the current understanding, and unchartered research paths,
of autocratization. It will be a key reference for those
interested in, and studying authoritarianism,
democratization, human rights, governance, democracy and
more broadly comparative politics, and regional/area
studies.

Routledge

May 2024:622

Hb: 978-1-032-30833-3: £215

eBook: 978-1-003-30690-0

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032308333

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032523439
https://www.routledge.com/9781032495279
https://www.routledge.com/9781032843780
https://www.routledge.com/9781032308333
https://www.routledge.com/9781032769110
https://www.routledge.com

6 DEMOCRACY & ELECTIONS

British and American Electoral Politics in the Age
of Neoliberalism

Parallel Trajectories

Gerald Sussman Portland State University, USA
Series: Routledge Research in Comparative Politics

This book employs a political economic approach in
exploring the underlying neoliberal foundations of politics
and electioneering in both the USA and United Kingdom
that have widened the divide among voters and, over time,
led to a deep distrust of state institutions, including electoral
politics and system of political representation. It will be of
key interest to scholars and students of electoral politics,
political parties, political behaviour, British politics, U.S.
politics and more broadly to readers interested in political
economy and comparative politics.

Routledge

October 2024:266

Hb: 978-1-032-59022-6: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032590226

Democratic Backsliding in Post-Mubarak Egypt

Arshad Indian council of world affairs, India

Arshad examines the phenomenon of ‘democratic
backsliding’ in post-2011 Egypt. Capturing a critical juncture
in Egyptian politics, this book explains the failure of Egypt's
nascent democratic experiment and its relapse into
authoritarianism. Egypt is the crucial playbook to understand
the reversal of a country towards an authoritarian regime
and what measures state and non-state actors should
employ to prevent backsliding. A valuable resource for
scholars who are interested in democratization, authoritarian
regimes, military leadership, political protests, and political
leadership.

Routledge

October 2024:240

Hb: 978-1-032-79255-2: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032792552

From ‘Carbon Democracy’ to ‘Climate
Democracy’?

Edited by James Goodman University of Technology
Sydney, Australia, Tom Morton Martin Luther University
Halle-Wittenberg, Germany

Series: Rethinking Globalizations

Liberal democracies emerged on the back of fossil fuels,
creating what Tim Mitchell called ‘carbon democracy’. Today
we face a very clear democratic question, of whether the
fossil fuel sector has the right to determine the planet’s
future. This book debates the political constituencies,
agendas and institutions that are emerging from climate
crisis, comparing evidence of emergent themes. New claims
are emerging, for ‘green deals’, ‘climate justice’, ‘energy
justice’, 'energy democracy’ and ‘de-growth’, reflecting a
new intensity of contestation as climate change impacts
deepen. The chapters in this book were originally published
as a special issue of Globalizations.

Routledge

October 2024:182

Hb: 978-1-032-76494-8: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032764948

Political Parties and the State in the Global South
State-Building, Corruption and Party System Change

Albertus Schoeman

Series: Routledge Studies on Political Parties and Party
Systems

This book introduces a new framework for understanding
how the relationship between political parties and the state
shapes the development of political parties, party systems,
and democratic consolidation. It will be of key interest to
scholars and students of democratic development,
comparative politics, party politics, and institutional
development in the Global South.

Routledge

October 2024:232

Hb: 978-1-032-43050-8: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032430508

Surges in Party Membership

The SNP and Scottish Greens after the Independence Referendum

Lynn Bennie University of Aberdeen, UK, James
Mitchell University of Edinburgh, UK, Robert Johns
University of Southampton, UK

Series: Routledge Studies in British Politics

This book presents a comprehensive analysis of a
remarkable and unexpected outcome of the 2014
referendum on Scottish independence. It will be of key
interest to scholars, students and observers of electoral
politics, political participation, social and political
movements, and political parties and their members, and
more broadly to those interested in the debate on Scottish
independence, British politics, and comparative politics.

Routledge

May 2024:182

Hb: 978-1-138-33254-6: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138332546

The Australian Horn of Plenty
How Britain's Australian Colonies Began Democracy

Reg Hamilton Central Queensland University, Australia

Hamilton explores in a short history how all men gained the
vote, self-government and the secret ballot in South
Australia (1856), Victoria (1857) and New South Wales
(1858). Australia permanently democratized without a
violent revolution, and at a very early time. This book
examines the Legislative Council debates which led to these
radical democracies, which include covered voting eligibility,
the upper house of parliament, and separation of Church
and State. A vital text for scholars of democracy as well as
those interested in Australian Studies, Australian History,
Political Science, Constitutional Law, and about the building
blocks of first world prosperity.

Routledge

June 2024:144

Hb: 978-1-032-79144-9: £48.99

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032791449


https://www.routledge.com/9781032590226
https://www.routledge.com/9781032430508
https://www.routledge.com/9781032792552
https://www.routledge.com/9781138332546
https://www.routledge.com/9781032764948
https://www.routledge.com/9781032791449

Transversal Democracy Projection in the

Mediterranean

A De-Centred Practice Analysis

Routledge
August 2024:160

Hb: 978-1-032-79563-8: £130
eBook: 978-1-003-49274-0

Edited by Anna Khakee University of Malta, Malta, Sarah
Wolff Leiden University, Netherlands

Series: Routledge Studies in Mediterranean Politics

This book expands on the existing literature on the
international dimension of democratization by introducing
the concept of democracy projection. Democracy projection
is defined as the projection of (democratic) norms through
the every-day practice of interactions - beyond any donor-
recipient relationship - between states and foreign civil
society actors on issue areas where both sides have interests
to defend. The chapters in this book were originally
published as a special issue of Mediterranean Politics.

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032795638

DEMOCRACY & ELECTIONS 7

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032795638
https://www.routledge.com

8 EUROPEAN POLITICS

‘Just Like Us’?: The Politics of Ministerial
Promotion in UK Government

Bill Jones Liverpool Hope University, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in British Politics

Informed by interviews with key political figures and
commentators, this entertaining and enlightening book
exposes the influences, processes, and motivations behind
ministerial promotion in British Government. It will be of key
interest to scholars, students and anyone interested in
British political history, biography and the politics of
executive government.

Routledge

July 2024:314

Pb: 978-1-032-52075-9: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-52072-8: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032520759

Activism in Hard Times in Central and Eastern
Europe
People Power

Edited by Patrice C. McMahon University of Nebraska-
Lincoln, USA, Paula M. Pickering William & Mary, USA,
Dorota Pietrzyk-Reeves Jagiellonian University in
Krakow, Poland

Series: Innovations in International Affairs

Activism in Hard Times in Central and Eastern Europe
elevates the voices of civic activists from Central and Eastern
Europe (CEE) and analyzes a wealth of information to
generate new insights into how activism in the region
manages to be vibrant, diverse, and consequential. The book
is well-suited for a variety of undergraduate and graduate
courses, such as comparative politics, human rights, global
governance, social movements, Central and East European
politics, and contemporary world politics. This timely and
readable book, co-created by academics and activists and
written in a conversational tone, will also be of interest to
the interested public and practitioners.

Routledge

June 2024:196

Pb: 978-1-032-71759-3: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-73823-9: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-46611-6

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032717593

Anti-Europeanism, Populism and European
Integration in a Historical Perspective

Edited by Andrea Guiso Sapienza University of Rome,
Italy, Daniele Pasquinucci University of Siena, Italy

Series: Critical European Studies

This book explores the long-term origins of populist
Euroscepticism. It will be of key interest to scholars and
students of European History, European Politics and Studies
and more broadly to Political Science, International
Relations, the Humanities and Social Sciences.

Routledge

June 2024:248

Hb: 978-1-032-44445-1: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-37221-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032444451

Civic and Uncivic Values in Hungary
Value Transformation, Politics, and Religion

Edited by Sabrina P. Ramet Norwegian University of
Science & Technology, Norway, Laszlé Kiirti University of
Miskolc, Hungary

Series: Routledge Advances in European Politics

This book offers an analysis of values in Hungary,
examining the extent to which these values are respected
and practised in a number of policy spheres. It will prove to
be of great use to scholars and students of democracy, East
Central Europe, minorities, Hungarian contemporary history
and politics, civic culture, gender studies, nationalism,
human rights and more broadly the social sciences.

Routledge

September 2024:264

Hb: 978-1-032-78651-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032786513

Educating Europe
EU government, knowledge and legitimation

Sotiria Grek University of Edinburgh, UK

Series: Routledge Studies on Government and the European
Union

The book will examine the ways in which an education
policy field has been constructed in Europe since the early
1970s and will explore how this field has never really been
peripheral or ‘secondary’ as, perhaps its silencing from
mainstream EU integration studies and political science has
rendered it to be. Rather, it will show the ways that
governing education has been integral in the processes of
creating a European home market, at the heart of the neo-
mercantilist project in the ‘80s, as well as during the later
dominance of the neo-liberal ideology in the’90s-2000s and
the efforts to create a competitive supra-state.

Routledge

December 2024:224

Hb: 978-1-138-81265-9: £120

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138812659

EU Energy and Climate Policy after Covid-19 and
the Invasion of Ukraine

Decarbonisation and Security in Transition

Edited by Matus Misik Comenius University in Bratislava,
Slovakia, Andrea Figulova Comenius University in
Bratislava, Slovakia

Series: Routledge Studies on the Governance of Sustainability
in Europe

This book discusses the impact of the Covid-19 pandemic
and the Russian invasion of Ukraine on the European Union’s
climate and energy policy. It will be of key interest to
scholars, students and practitioners of climate and energy
policy, energy security, EU policy, and more broadly to
energy politics, European integration and European Union
governance.

Routledge

October 2024:264

Hb: 978-1-032-62482-2: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032624822


https://www.routledge.com/9781032520759
https://www.routledge.com/9781032786513
https://www.routledge.com/9781032717593
https://www.routledge.com/9781138812659
https://www.routledge.com/9781032444451
https://www.routledge.com/9781032624822

Exploring Party Switching in East-Central
European Legislatures
Party Drifters, Mavericks, and Chameleons

Andrzej Antoszewski University of Wroclaw, Poland,
Przemystaw Zukiewicz University of Wroclaw, Poland

Series: Routledge Studies on Political Parties and Party
Systems

This book challenges the approach of relying on election
outcomes to analyse party systems, contending that
changes can be also identified and documented beyond the
scope of parliamentary elections through legislative party
switching. It will be of key interest to scholars and students
of legislative studies, party politics, Central and East
European Politics and more broadly to comparative politics
and government.

Routledge

September 2024:222

Hb: 978-1-032-82428-4: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032824284

How Europeans Understand Solidarity,
Reciprocity and Fairness in the EU

Insights from Conversations Among Citizens

Edited by Bjorn Egner TU Darmstadt, Germany, Hubert
Heinelt TU Darmstadt, Germany, Jens Steffek TU
Darmstadt, Germany

Series: Routledge/UACES Contemporary European Studies

This edited book sheds new light on the understanding of
solidarity, reciprocity and fairness from the perspective of
European Union (EV) citizens and with this, how cohesion in
the EU can be achieved. It will be of key interest to scholars
and students in European studies/politics, and more broadly
to comparative politics, international relations, civil society
organisations, and the wider social sciences.

Routledge

June 2024:252

Hb: 978-1-032-66576-4: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032665764

Intangible Cultural Heritage and Reconciliation in
the Western Balkans
An Anthropological Perspective

Milos Milenkovi¢
Series: Southeast European Studies

This book considers the sensitive heritage elements linked to
the very issue of the origins of nations. Beliefs, rituals, and
traditional knowledge are examples of intangible cultural
heritage (ICH), which communities globally regard as the
core of their cultural identity. When it is unclear which
element of heritage ‘belong’ to whom, like in the Western
Balkans, where majority of heritage elements is shared, ICH
disputes exacerbate conflict.

Routledge

August 2024:246

Hb: 978-1-032-73246-6: £130

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032732466

EUROPEAN POLITICS

Nordic Peace in Question
A Region of and for Peace

Edited by Christopher S. Browning University of
Warwick, UK, Marko Lehti Tampere University, Finland,
Johan Strang University of Helsinki, Finland

Series: Nordic Studies in a Global Context

This book explores historically and theoretically Nordic
peace as a marker of identification, ontological (in)security
and regional branding. It emphasizes how conceptions of
Nordic peace have been translated into policy practices and
how it has maintained its relevance over time. The book will
be of key interest to scholars and students of Peace
Research, Nordic or Scandinavian Studies, History,
Nationalism Studies, Critical Security Studies, and
International Relations.

Routledge

July 2024:256

Hb: 978-1-032-33303-8: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032333038

Politicisation, Democratisation and EU Identity
National EU Discourses in Germany and France

Claudia Wiesner
Series: Routledge Advances in European Politics

This book discusses and conceptualises key questions for
the study of politicisation and democratisation of the EU, as
well as EU identity. Comparatively analysing two
prototypical cases, namely the discourses related to the
ratification of the EU Constitutional Treaty in 2005 in
Germany and France, and will be of key interest to scholars
and students of European Union studies/politics, democratic
theory, discourse analysis and more broadly to comparative
politics.

Routledge

September 2024:328

Pb: 978-1-032-52846-5: £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-52845-8: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032528465

Portugal in the 21st Century

Edited by Nuno Monteiro Yale University, USA, Patricia
Silva University of Aveiro, Portugal, Pedro C. Magalhaes
University of Lisbon, Portugal

Portugal in the 21st Century provides a thorough yet
accessible picture of contemporary Portugal in the first two
decades of the twenty-first century. It provides a
comprehensive, erudite yet accessible introduction to
contemporary Portugal and is essential reading for students,
scholars, and readers interested in Portugal, Portuguese and
Southern European politics and culture, Iberian, or Iberian-
American studies and more broadly to European and
Comparative Politics.

Routledge

August 2024:208

Pb: 978-1-032-78463-2: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-78466-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032784632

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032824284
https://www.routledge.com/9781032333038
https://www.routledge.com/9781032665764
https://www.routledge.com/9781032528465
https://www.routledge.com/9781032732466
https://www.routledge.com/9781032784632
https://www.routledge.com

10 EUROPEAN POLITICS

Religion as Securitization in Central and Eastern
Europe

Edited by Andras Maté-Téth University of Szeged,
Hungary, Kinga Povedak University of Szeged, Hungary

Series: Religion and International Security

Religion as Securitization in Central and Eastern

Europe examines the significance of securitization theory as
a reference point in understanding current religious, socio-
cultural, and political processes in Central and Eastern
Europe. The book will be of interest to scholars from a wide
range of disciplines including political science, history,
anthropology, and religious studies. It will also function as an
important introductory work for students to this specific
area of research.

Routledge

October 2024:224

Hb: 978-1-032-46215-8: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032462158

Routledge Handbook on Cooperation,
Interdependencies and Security in the
Mediterranean

Edited by Elena Calandri Universita di Padova, Italy,
Karolina Golemo Jagiellonian University in Krakow,
Poland, Jesus Ventura-Fernandez Universidad de
Sevilla, Spain

This Handbook provides an essential overview of the
contemporary dynamics of the Mediterranean region.
Conceptualising the Mediterranean as both a socio-cultural
area and a geopolitical entity, it considers the basin both as
awhole and as a set of interacting subregions. Established
scholars offer new perspectives and approaches from
international history, postcolonial studies, migration studies,
geography, private international law and public
international law, environmental and tourism studies, to
reappraise the long-term trends and ruptures that shape
security, interdependence, and cooperation.

Routledge

October 2024:424

Hb: 978-1-032-60287-5: £215

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032602875

Russian Westernizers and Change in International
Relations

The Promised West

Andrei P. Tsygankov San Francisco State University, USA
Series: Worlding Beyond the West

Russian Westernizers and Change in International Relations
summarizes the Westernizing trend in Russian thought from
the early nineteenth century to the present day. This book
will appeal to students and scholars of Russian foreign
policy, Russia-West relations, IR theory, diplomatic studies,
political science, and European history including the history
of ideas.

Routledge

June 2024:216

Pb: 978-1-032-72988-6: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-73824-6: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-46612-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032729886

Small States of the European Union and Brexit

Edited by Laura C. Ferreira-Pereira University of Minho,
Portugal

This book seeks to offer a better understanding of the
strategic responses to Brexit from 10 small European Union
member states: Croatia, Czech Republic, Estonia, Finland,
Ireland, Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, Portugal and

Slovakia. Inspired in an intersection of different streams of
research, it examines the extent and ways Brexit has
impacted these countries, analysing their coping strategies
to deal with challenges raised by such a disruptive
development, and considering the implications of their
reactions to Brexit for patterns of national foreign policy
Europeanization. The chapters were originally published as a
special issue of Journal of Contemporary European Studies.

Routledge

June 2024:122

Hb: 978-1-032-70468-5: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-70470-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032704685

Structural Origins of Post-Yugoslav Regimes
Elites, Civil Society and the State

Valentina Petrovi¢ University of Zurich, Switzerland
Series: Southeast European Studies

This analysis of the Yugoslav democratization process
explains the variation of the regime outcome within a
structuralist framework. Focusing on the post-socialist world,
it goes beyond ethnicity and elite agency to bring the role of
class and the state into discussions of third wave
democracies. Offering an in-depth study of four post-
Yugoslav cases and relying on extensive field work into how
civil society, state structures and the elite agency influence
the trajectories of Croatia, North Macedonia, Serbia and
Slovenia after end of socialism, the analysis also considers
the impact of the European Union on domestic conditions.

Routledge

September 2024:184

Hb: 978-1-032-54553-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032545530

The European Parliament and Global Health
Polymorphic Actorness and Multiple Roles

Vincent Rollet Wenzao Ursuline University of Languages,
Taiwan

Series: Routledge Studies on Government and the European
Union

This book examines the actorness of the European
Parliament (EP) and its roles in global health. In doing so, it
appreciates to what extent this democratically elected entity
can be considered as a global health actor. It will be of key
interest to students and scholars of European studies, global
and regional health, legislative studies, and International
Relations, but also to parliamentarians and (non-)
governmental actors engaged in global health.

Routledge

August 2024:304

Hb: 978-1-032-81315-8: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032813158


https://www.routledge.com/9781032462158
https://www.routledge.com/9781032704685
https://www.routledge.com/9781032602875
https://www.routledge.com/9781032545530
https://www.routledge.com/9781032729886
https://www.routledge.com/9781032813158

The Nordic Populist Radical Right

Voters, Ideology, and Political Interactions

Routledge

August 2024:384

Edited by Ann-Cathrine Jungar Sodertorn University,
Sweden

Series: Routledge Studies in Extremism and Democracy

This edited volume examines populist radical right parties in
the Nordic region. In this book, the contributors analyse the
electoral, ideological and organizational aspects of the
radical right in the Nordic region: The Progress Party in
Norway (Fremskrittspartiet Frp), the Sweden Democrats
(Sverigedemokraterna SD), Danish People’s Party (Dansk
Folkeparti DF), and the Finns party (Perussuomalaiset PS).
This book will be of interest to students and scholars of
Scandinavian politics, populism, the radical right and
comparative party politics.

Pb: 978-1-138-39022-5: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-138-38747-8: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138390225

The Parliamentary Dimension of the Conference
on the Future of Europe
Synergies and Legitimacy Clashes

Routledge

September 2024:274
Hb: 978-1-032-74764-4: £135

Edited by Karolina Boronska-Hryniewiecka University of
Wroclaw, Poland, Lucy Kinski Salzburg Centre of
European Union Studies, Austria

Series: Routledge Advances in European Politics

This book offers a comprehensive and timely analysis of the
parliamentary dimension of the Conference on the Future of
Europe (CoFoE) — an unprecedented experiment in which
parliamentary representation met transnational citizen
participation in the European Union (EU). Bringing together
both academics and practitioners, this book will be of key
interest to anyone interested in parliamentary
representation, citizen participation, and democratic
legitimacy in the EU and beyond.

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032747644

EUROPEAN POLITICS 11

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781138390225
https://www.routledge.com/9781032747644
https://www.routledge.com

12 FOREIGN POLICY

‘Balkanization’ and the Euro-Atlantic Processes of
the (Western) Balkans

Back to the Future

Liridona Veliu Ashiku Dublin Clty University, Ireland
Series: Southeast European Studies

This book explores how ‘balkanization’ as a discourse
underpins the policies of the European Union (EU) and the
North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO) towards the
Western Balkans. It shows how EU and NATO policies have
emerged from, and led to, the constant reinvention of the
unity of the West through ‘balkanizing’ the region and
illustrates how this dynamic is maintained by and
instrumentalized for the political elites.

Routledge

October 2024:248

Hb: 978-1-032-50014-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032500140

City Diplomacy

An Introduction

Antonios M. Karvounis

This book examines the theoretical, historical, and practical
dimensions of how a city operates internationally. It explores
the various approaches of the contentious term ‘city
diplomacy’, its impact and follows examples throughout
history, the origins of city diplomacy and its evolution
through traditional town-twinning, city networks and smart
cities.

Routledge

July 2024:132

Hb: 978-1-032-71633-6: £49.99

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032716336

The Performance of Regionalism in the Global
South

A Multi-level Analysis

Edited by Johannes Muntschick Johannes Gutenberg-
University Mainz, Germany, Friedrich Plank Johannes
Gutenberg-University Mainz, Germany

Series: New Regionalisms Series

This volume collects and combines research on regional
integration projects beyond Europe and in the Global South
across a wide range of policy issues. Given the plurality and
diversity of regional organisations, there is a growing need
to systematically analyse, assess and explain the
performance of regionalism. Acknowledging the
considerable differences in settings, institutional design, and
politico-economic environment of regional organisations,
the expert contributors move beyond EU-centric notions to
offer a profound overview and propose new dimensions of
innovative performance research.

Routledge

September 2024:272

Hb: 978-1-032-33275-8: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032332758

The Soft Power of Non-Western Small States
The Cases of Bhutan and Qatar

Sarina Theys The University of the South Pacific, Fiji

Series: Routledge Advances in International Relations and
Global Politics

This book critically engages with the concepts of small states
and soft power and advances a new approach to defining
small states, a new conceptualisation of soft power, and a
method for empirically analysing the exercise of soft power.
It revisits the concepts of small states and soft power with a
focus on Bhutan and Qatar and their approach to exercise
soft power to achieve their foreign policy goals. Aimed at a
multidisciplinary audience, this book will be of particular
interest to practitioners, scholars, and students of
International Relations, Political Power, Small States, and
Area Studies.

Routledge

October 2024:168

Hb: 978-1-032-55206-4: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032552064

The United States, China, and the Competition for
Control

Melanie W. Sisson Brookings Institution, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in US Foreign Policy

This book considers whether the United States and the
People’s Republic of China have irreconcilable visions of
world order. It evaluates the twin claims that China seeks to
dismantle the post-World War Il international order and that
the United States seeks to defend it. The book will be of
interest to foreign policy practitioners, commentators, and
analysts as well as students and scholars of security studies,
international relations, and geopolitics.

Routledge

October 2024:168

Pb: 978-1-032-72334-1: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-70352-7: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032723341


https://www.routledge.com/9781032500140
https://www.routledge.com/9781032552064
https://www.routledge.com/9781032716336
https://www.routledge.com/9781032723341
https://www.routledge.com/9781032332758

Childism, Intersectionality and the Rights of the
Child

The Myth of a Happy Childhood

Rebecca Adami Stockholm University, Sweden
Series: Routledge Studies in Human Rights

This book is the first to comprehensively develop the
concept of childism to understand, study and analyse age-
based discrimination against children. It will be of key
interest to scholars, students and practitioners of human
rights, child and youth studies, education, prejudice studies,
the United Nations and child law, and more broadly to
sociology, social policy, psychology, and social work.

Routledge

August 2024:208

Hb: 978-1-032-63619-1: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032636191

Human Rights Interdependence in National and
International Politics
Checks and Balances Effect on Global South Politics

Edited by Rami Goldstein Bar llan University, Israel, Nitza
Nachmias Towson University, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Contextual and Intercultural
Perspectives on Human Rights

This book offers a new approach to human rights by
analyzing the role of checks and balances governmentalism,
and systems intended for the prevention of human rights
violations and the enforcement of norms and rules, such as
International Non-Governmental Organizations (INGO), and
domestic Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs). It

will be of key interest to scholars, students and practitioners
in human rights, international law, global governance,
international and non-governmental organizations, and
more broadly to comparative politics, international relations,
and the social sciences

Routledge

June 2024:294

Hb: 978-1-032-33410-3: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-31957-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032334103

Lessons for Implementing Human Rights from
COVID-19

How the Pandemic Has Changed the World

Edited by Jedrzej Skrzypczak Adam Mickiewicz
University, Poland, Oscar Pérez de la Fuente Carlos Il
University of Madrid, Spain

Series: Innovations in International Affairs

Lessons for Implementing Human Rights from COVID-

19 explores the effect of the pandemic on human rights, civil
and political rights (CPR), economic, social and cultural rights
(ESCR), and freedoms around the world. This book will
appeal to higher-level students and scholars of law, political
science, and international relations, and will also be helpful
for public policymakers at national and international levels.

Routledge

September 2024:200

Hb: 978-1-032-76560-0: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032765600

HUMAN RIGHTS LAW & CIVIL LIBERTIES

13

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032636191
https://www.routledge.com/9781032334103
https://www.routledge.com/9781032765600
https://www.routledge.com

14 INTERNATIONAL POLITICS & RELATIONS

Allende and Popular Unity

The Road to Democratic Socialism

Paula Vidal Molina, Ximena U. Odekerken
Series: Marx and Marxisms

This book is a fascinating collection of carefully handpicked
key texts and speeches from Chile’s ‘1,000 Days of
Revolution’, previously unpublished in English. Twenty-three
texts embodying the activity of Unidad Popular and

Salvador Allende’s government in the early 1970s are
structured around five thematic sections which tell the story
of the common challenges for progressive political
organizations and social movements today. Ideal for student,
scholars and general readers, this book introduces an
extraordinary period in Chile’s history to a new generation of
readers interested in the resurgence of democratic socialism
around the world.

Routledge

June 2024:184

Hb: 978-1-032-75574-8: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-48770-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032755748

Collective Movements and Emerging Political
Spaces

Edited by Angharad Closs Stephens Swansea University,
UK, Martina Tazzioli Goldsmiths, University of London,
UK

Series: Routledge Studies in International Political Sociology

Collective Movements and Emerging Political Spaces
addresses the politics of new forms of collective
movements, ranging from anti-austerity protests to migrant
struggles and anti-colonial demonstrations. This book will
interest students, researchers and scholars of international
political sociology, human geography, international
relations, critical security studies, and migration studies.

Routledge

May 2024:244

Hb: 978-1-032-20556-4: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-26415-6

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032205564

Constructing Global Challenges in World Politics

Edited by Alina Isakova Bielefeld University, Germany,
Malte Neuwinger Bielefeld University, Germany, Robin
Schulze Waltrup Bielefeld University, Germany, Oday
Uraiqgat Bielefeld University, Germany

Series: Routledge Studies on Challenges, Crises and Dissent in
World Politics

This interdisciplinary book investigates the problematization
of global challenges in world politics by analyzing what they
are and how they come to be. It will be of interest to
students, academics and practitioners of global governance,
international organizations and, more broadly, international
political economy and international relations.

Routledge

June 2024:282

Pb: 978-1-032-58964-0: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-59088-2: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-45234-8

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032589640

Diasporas and Transportation of Homeland
Conflicts

Inter-group Dynamics and Host Country Responses

Edited by Elise Féron Tampere University, Finland, Bahar
Baser Durham University, UK

Series: Ethnopolitics

This book explores transformation and reinvention of
conflict-generated diaspora groups' politics in countries of
residence. Chapters draw our attention to various
interconnected temporalities explaining patterns of conflict
transportation, such as the temps long of diasporic
mobilisation, the here and now of what is happening in
both host and home countries, and micro-temporalities and
diasporans' life trajectories. The volume calls for nuancing
our approach to links between diasporas and conflicts, to
avoid falling into essentialisation trap. It was were originally
published in Ethnopolitics.

Routledge

May 2024:226

Hb: 978-1-032-58360-0: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-44975-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032583600

Empires of Sustainability
People and Planet after Globalisation

Joseph Murphy Independent Scholar, UK

Focusing on the greening of imperialisms and empires,
Empires of Sustainability analyses the shift around the world
from denial of the environmental crisis to action to prevent
catastrophe, and the resulting implications. This accessible
book will appeal to students and scholars of international
political economy, sustainability, and environmental studies,
and analysts, policy makers, campaigners and others
concerned about the future of relations between people
and planet.

Routledge

June 2024:186

Pb: 978-1-032-47847-0: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-47904-0: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-38645-2

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032478470

2ND EDITION
Global Health Governance

Sophie Harman Queen Mary University of London, UK,
Andreas Papamichail Queen Mary University, United
Kingdom

Series: Global Institutions

Fully updated for the second edition, this text provides a
concise and informative introduction to how global health is
governed, exploring the ways in which we understand
global health governance, exposing its complex nature, and
asking who or what really governs global health, to what
outcome, and for whom. Governing outbreaks,
emergencies, pandemics, access to medicines, non-
communicable diseases, and the financing of fully
functioning health systems remain among the biggest
challenges national and international policymakers and
practitioners face.

Routledge

August 2024:264

Pb: 978-1-138-56036-9: £33.99

Hb: 978-1-138-56034-5: £125

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138560369


https://www.routledge.com/9781032755748
https://www.routledge.com/9781032583600
https://www.routledge.com/9781032205564
https://www.routledge.com/9781032478470
https://www.routledge.com/9781032589640
https://www.routledge.com/9781138560369

Globally Competent Governance

Strategies for Building Welcoming and Inclusive Communities

Michael Guo-Brennan Troy University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Governance and Public Policy

Globally Competent Governance explores promising
policies and practices developed by local governments and
other community leaders across the United States and
beyond in their efforts to build welcoming and inclusive
communities and globally competent governments. This
book will be of interest to advanced undergraduate and
postgraduate students, researchers, and academics in the
fields of public policy, governance, immigration, community
engagement, social welfare, and political science, as well as
professionals in government and non-governmental
organizations. It will also interest professionals working with
immigrants and in immigration policy.

Routledge

August 2024:272

Hb: 978-1-032-45561-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032455617

Interstate Conflicts and the International Civil
Aviation Organization
Depoliticization in Multilateral Diplomacy

Michat M. Kobierecki
Series: Global Institutions

This book investigates the International Civil Aviation
Organization (ICAO) and politicized debates held there. The
author explores how participants have employed
depoliticization as a defensive diplomatic technique in a
multilateral forum. Analysing cases such as the ICAO
membership/statehood of Spain, Taiwan, Cyprus and South
Africa; various instances of the Arab-Israeli conflict;
shootdowns of the Korean aircraft by the USSR and Iranian
aircraft by the US, and the 21st Century tensions between
Russia and Western countries, the book focuses on how
states under criticism defended themselves and used
depoliticization rhetoric to weaken ICAO decisions.

Routledge

October 2024:240

Hb: 978-1-032-69536-5: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032695365

Migrant and Refugee Integration in Mexico
Governance, Civil Society, and Public Opinion

Edited by Nuty Cardenas-Alaminos , Karla Valenzuela-
Moreno, Liliana Meza Gonzalez

Series: Routledge Research on the Global Politics of Migration

Although Mexican emigration to the U.S. is still relevant, it
has also become a return, transit, and recipient country for
thousands of refugees. This volume brings together leading
experts in Mexico and covers the political dimension of
integration for migrants in Mexico analysing integration
policies, civil society efforts, and public opinion from various
angles. Migrant and Refugee Integration in Mexico will be of
interest to students and scholars across a range of
disciplines including International Relations, Development
Studies, Anthropology, International Studies, Sociology, and
Latin American Studies.

Routledge

August 2024:200

Hb: 978-1-032-83472-6: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032834726

INTERNATIONAL POLITICS & RELATIONS

Migration, Cosmopolitanism and Civil Society
Fostering Cultural Pluralism through Citizenship Politics

Feyzi Baban Trent University, Canada, Kim Rygiel Wilfrid
Laurier University, Canada

Series: Interventions

This book discusses the ways civil society initiatives open
communities to newcomers and why, how, and under what
circumstances some are more welcoming than others,
exploring the importance of transgressive cosmopolitanism
as a basis for creating more inclusive and pluralistic societies.
The question of how to live together in increasingly
multicultural, multi-ethnic, and multireligious societies is a
pressing political and policy issue, particularly as we witness
a rise in right-wing populism and anti-immigrant
sentiments.

Routledge

September 2024:280

Pb:978-0-367-19171-9: £36.99

Hb: 978-0-367-19170-2: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367191719

Responding to Violent and Hateful Extremism
Contributions of Humanitarian and Development NGOs

Edited by Anthony Ware , Leanne M. Kelly , Greg
Barton

This book surveys the state of knowledge regarding
development and humanitarian non-government
organisation (NGO) responses to preventing and countering
violent extremism (P/CVE). It delineates the nexus and
shared objectives between P/CVE and
development/humanitarian NGO frameworks and outlines a
reframing of the concept of VE into violent and hateful
extremism (VHE) as a shift to a more nuanced understanding
which addresses inherent complexities and entanglements
more deeply. The chapters in this book were originally
published as a special issue of Conflict, Security &
Development.

Routledge

September 2024:214

Hb: 978-1-032-83660-7: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032836607

South American Policy Regionalism
Drivers and Barriers to International Problem Solving

Edited by Leslie Elliott Armijo , Markus Fraundorfer,
Sybil D. Rhodes

Contrasting three major schools of thought in international
relations, this book introduces the idea of international
policy regionalism as a framework for informed debate
about international policy-sector interactions in a regional
space. An international group of contributors constructs rich
narratives of the politics of Latin American policy sector
evolution since the Cold War. South American Policy
Regionalism equips readers from various academic
disciplines and policy to understand the relevance of
international relations theory for the analysis of policy
sectors that cross national borders, both within Latin
America and elsewhere.

Routledge

October 2024:324

Pb: 978-1-032-74719-4: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-85724-4: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032747194

15

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032455617
https://www.routledge.com/9780367191719
https://www.routledge.com/9781032695365
https://www.routledge.com/9781032836607
https://www.routledge.com/9781032834726
https://www.routledge.com/9781032747194
https://www.routledge.com

16 INTERNATIONAL POLITICS & RELATIONS

The Coloniality of Humanitarian Intervention

Patrick J. Vernon King's College London, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Gender and Global Politics

This book scrutinises the practice of humanitarian
intervention to explore the extent to which racism and
heteronormativity, rooted in colonial understandings of time
and space, are enacted through the UK's responses, failed
responses, and non-responses to atrocity crimes. Taking
humanitarian intervention as its central focus, the book uses
queer international relations scholarship to draw the
ongoing coloniality of the Western state into stark relief.

Routledge

May 2024:184

Hb: 978-1-032-60863-1: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-62656-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032608631

The Enduring Legacies of the Global Financial
Crisis in East Asia
A Quiet Transformation

lain Pirie University of Warwick, UK

Series: Routledge Advances in International Relations and
Global Politics

The Enduring Legacies of the Global Financial Crisis in East
Asia challenges the assumption that the global financial
crisis had a limited structural impact on East Asian political
economies, arguing that the crisis has led to a significant, if
uneven, reorganization of major national political
economies within the region where, in response to the crisis,
states have promoted domestic processes of financialization
as a means of stimulating their economies. This book will be
of great interest to students and scholars of Political
Economy and Asian Studies.

Routledge

August 2024:172

Hb: 978-1-032-64589-6: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032645896

The Far-Right in World Politics

Edited by Alexander Anievas University of Connecticut,
USA, Richard Saull University of London, UK

Series: Rethinking Globalizations

This book addresses the reasons why the contemporary far-
right has gained political resonance in a variety of states
across both the Global North and South. The rise of far-right
forms of politics in recent years throughout a range of
geopolitical locales suggests the emergence of a distinct
conjuncture in world politics, indicating a common set of
enabling conditions and characteristics. It is this
unprecedented context in the history of the post-war liberal
international order that this edited volume aims to

address. The chapters in this book were originally published
as a special issue of Globalizations and are accompanied by
a new epilogue.

Routledge

November 2024:134

Hb: 978-1-032-75536-6: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032755366

The Impact of UNESCO on States' Cultural Policies

2005 Convention on Diversity of Cultural Expressions

Edited by Alexandre Couture Gagnon The University of
Texas Rio Grande Valley, USA

Series: Routledge Advances in International Relations and
Global Politics

The Impact of UNESCO on States' Cultural Policies focuses
on the impact of the 2005 Convention on Diversity of
Cultural Expressions on the cultural policies of eight states
and substates, examining how they have integrated it into
their own cultural policy. Providing a systematic
comparative analysis, this book will be of great interest to
students and scholars of public policy, cultural policy, and
international organizations. It will also be useful to policy
makers involved in cultural policy.

Routledge

August 2024:272

Hb: 978-1-032-59887-1: £130

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032598871

The Politics of Cyber-Security

Myriam Dunn Cavelty ETH Zurich, Switzerland
Series: International Studies Intensives

By combining theoretical discussions with real-world
examples, The Politics of Cyber-Security offers readers
valuable insights into the role of cyber-security in the realm
of international politics. . This book provides the contextual
framework and fundamental concepts necessary to
comprehend the interplay between technological
opportunities and political constraints. Crafted to resonate
with a diverse audience, including undergraduate and
postgraduate students, researchers, course instructors,
policymakers, and professionals, it aims to bridge gaps and
foster understanding across various backgrounds and
interests.

Routledge

August 2024:224

Pb: 978-0-367-89598-3: £34.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80489-7: £130

eBook: 978-1-003-49708-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367895983

The Routledge Handbook of Great Power
Competition

Edited by Brian C. H. Fong National Sun Yat-sen
University, Taiwan, Chong Ja lan National University of
Singapore, Slngapore

Series: Routledge International Handbooks

This handbook is a comprehensive, pioneering, and
interdisciplinary guide of this re-emerging field. It will be an
essential text for scholars and students of international
relations, security studies, global governance, and
comparative politics. It will also appeal to global policy
makers and practitioners who are required to observe
contemporary great power competition.

Routledge

July 2024:340

Hb: 978-1-032-36791-0: £215

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032367910


https://www.routledge.com/9781032608631
https://www.routledge.com/9781032598871
https://www.routledge.com/9781032645896
https://www.routledge.com/9780367895983
https://www.routledge.com/9781032755366
https://www.routledge.com/9781032367910

Turkey’s Pivot to the African Continent

Strategic Crossroads

Routledge
October 2024:136
Hb: 978-1-032-76669-0: £135

Edited by Elem Eyrice Tepeciklioglu Yasar Universitesi,
Turkey, Francois Vrey , Bahar Baser Durham University,
UK

The book provides a comprehensive and long-term
assessment of Turkey's evolving role in Africa at different
levels ranging from political to economic, cultural and
military ties. It engage with discussions surrounding Turkey's
strengths and weaknesses in its foreign policies targeting
African countries. The chapters in this volume unpack the
overall effectiveness of Turkey's Africa strategy on the
ground. The chapters in this book were originally published
as a special issue of the Journal of Balkan and Near Eastern
Studies

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032766690

INTERNATIONAL POLITICS & RELATIONS

17

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032766690
https://www.routledge.com

18 INTRODUCTORY POLITICS & POLITICAL THEORY

Artificial Intelligence and Evaluation
Emerging Technologies and Their Implications for Evaluation

Edited by Steffen Bohni Nielsen , Francesco Mazzeo
Rinaldi, Gustav Jakob Petersson

Series: Comparative Policy Evaluation

Artificial Intelligence and Evaluation: Emerging Technologies
and their Implications for Evaluation is a groundbreaking
exploration of how the landscape of program evaluation will
be redefined by artificial intelligence and other emerging
digital technologies. In an era where digital technologies
and Al are rapidly evolving, this book presents a pivotal
resource for evaluators navigating the transformative
intersection of their practice and cutting-edge technology.
This book is an indispensable guide for evaluators seeking to
not only adapt to but thrive in the dynamic landscape of
evaluation practices reshaped by the advent of artificial
intelligence.

Routledge

October 2024:296

Hb: 978-1-032-84389-6: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032843896

Civil Society
Ideas, Interpretations, Transgressions

Edyta B. Pietrzak Lodz University of Technology, Poland

Civil Society: Ideas, Interpretations, Transgressions is essential
to learning about the place and importance of civil society
to creating and maintaining a liberal democracy. Edyta B.
Pietrzak takes us on a journey of interpretation, addressing
the critical role the idea of a civil society has for our world
and how it has evolved over time. She uncovers the
meanings of theories, clarifies ways of thinking that are
sensitive to peculiarities, intermittences, contrasts, or unique
things.

Routledge

August 2024:312

Pb: 978-1-032-78622-3: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-83532-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032786223

Facts and Explanations in International
Studies...and beyond

Patrick Thaddeus Jackson American University,
Washington DC, USA

The politicizing of facts and factual claims has led some to
abandon all talk of a meaningful distinction between a fact
and a strongly held political commitment. This book argues
that what we need, instead, are better accounts of facts and
their relationship to explanation—ones that take seriously
the dependence of facts on communities of practice and on
consensus procedures of measurement, but do not
abandon the epistemic distinctiveness of facts.

Routledge

September 2024:208

Pb: 978-1-032-59704-1: £34.99

Hb: 978-1-032-59532-0: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032597041

Feminist Policymaking in Turbulent Times

Critical Perspectives

Edited by Hannah Partis-Jennings Queen's University
Belfast, UK, Clara Eroukhmanoff London South Bank
University, UK

Series: Routledge Studies in Gender and Global Politics

Feminist Policymaking in Turbulent Times offers a unique
and timely reflection of the critical debates around the
institutionalisation of feminist and gender-focused ideas and
norms into policy. It will be of interest to all scholars,
students and practitioners interested in the role of gender in
policymaking and concerned with contestations around
gender-focused projects.

Routledge

May 2024:356

Pb: 978-1-032-20567-0: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-20569-4: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-26420-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032205670

Geopolitics, Military Modernisation and the
Future of the Indo-Pacific

Bates Gill, Adam Lockyer, Yves-Heng Lim , Andrew T.
H.Tan

Series: Emerging Technologies, Ethics and International
Affairs

This book examines to what extent geopolitics explains the
current wave of force modernisation in the Indo-Pacific
region. Examining the leading Indo-Pacific nations in terms
of defence spending: the United States, China, India, Japan,
South Korea, Australia, Taiwan, Singapore, Pakistan,
Indonesia and Thailand, geopolitical principles are used to
create hypotheses that can be tested against the military
modernisation programs of the major actors in the Indo-
Pacific region. The book represents a bridge between
reference works and the literature on international politics in
the Indo-Pacific.

Routledge

August 2024:178

Hb: 978-1-032-25448-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032254487

12TH EDITION

Ideals and Ideologies
A Reader

Edited by Terence Ball, Richard Dagger University of
Richmond, Daniel I. O'Neill University of Florida, Jennet
Kirkpatrick

Presenting key selections from an array of original sources
and a wide range of ideological visions, Ideals and
Ideologies puts students directly in touch with the thinkers
and the ideas that have shaped our world. The new edition
of this celebrated Reader includes a generous sampling of
key thinkers across the various traditions, presented within
theintellectual and political context in which the thinkers
thought and wrote. It is organized to work seamlessly with
its companion textbook, Political Ideologies and the
Democratic Ideal, providing rigorous, comprehensive
coverage of political ideologies and modern political
thought.

Routledge

October 2024:608

Pb: 978-1-032-20440-6: £59.99

Hb: 978-1-032-20443-7: £220

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032204406


https://www.routledge.com/9781032843896
https://www.routledge.com/9781032205670
https://www.routledge.com/9781032786223
https://www.routledge.com/9781032254487
https://www.routledge.com/9781032597041
https://www.routledge.com/9781032204406

Neo-Nazi Terrorism and Countercultural Fascism
The Origins and Afterlife of James Mason'’s Siege

Spencer Sunshine Independent Scholar, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Fascism and the Far Right

A new wave of aspiring neo-Nazi terrorists has
arisen—including the infamous Atomwaffen Division. And
they have a bible: James Mason'’s Siege, which praises
terrorism, serial killers, and Charles Manson. Neo-Nazi
Terrorism and Countercultural Fascism, based on years of
archival work and interviews, documents for the first time
the origins of Siege. It is obligatory reading for those
interested in contemporary terrorism, postwar
countercultures, and the history of the U.S. Far Right and
neo-Nazism.

Routledge

May 2024:484

Pb: 978-0-367-19060-6: £25.99

Hb: 978-0-367-19055-2: £135

eBook: 978-0-429-20009-0

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367190606

Oil and Climate Change in the Guyana-Suriname
Basin

Edited by Ivelaw Lloyd Griffith
Series: New Regionalisms Series

This book is about oil and gas dynamics in the world's
newest petro-powers-in-the-making, and the attempts to
balance this against the impact of climate change. The
known oil reserves in the Guyana-Suriname Basin total some
30 billion barrels equivalent, and the gas reserves exceed 30
trillion cubic feet. This massive offshore discovery amounts
to 10 percent of the world's conventional oil, but Guyana
and Suriname are also in a wet neighbourhood, where the
impact of climate change stands to wreak havoc on the area
and undermine some of the oil gains.

Routledge

June 2024:344

Hb: 978-1-032-59893-2: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-45771-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032598932

12TH EDITION
Political Ideologies and the Democratic Ideal

Terence Ball, Richard Dagger University of Richmond,
Daniel I. O'Neill University of Florida, Jennet Kirkpatrick

Now in its twelfth edition, Political Ideologies and the
Democratic Ideal continues the book's tradition of offering a
clear, concise and comprehensive introduction to the ideas
and ideals that shake and shape our political world. The text
outlines a framework defining each ideology in terms of the
four functions ideologies performs — explanation,
evaluation, orientation, and political program — allowing
students to compare, contrast, and analyze the various
ideologies, developing their own unique views and critical
thinking skills.

Routledge

October 2024:464

Pb: 978-1-032-20446-8: £74.99

Hb: 978-1-032-20447-5: £220

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032204468

INTRODUCTORY POLITICS & POLITICAL THEORY

Race in the Anthropocene
Coloniality, Disavowal and the Black Horizon

Farai Chipato University of Westminster, United
Kingdom, David Chandler University of Westminster, UK

Series: Interventions

Race in the Anthropocene provides a radical new
perspective on the importance of race and coloniality in the
Anthropocene. It forwards the Black Horizon as a critical lens
which places at its heart the importance of ontological
concerns fundamental to problematising the violences and
exclusions of the antiblack world. This book is essential
reading for students of international relations, particularly
those interested in international politics, security, and
development. It is also of relevance for those interested in
contemporary social, political, and environmental debates
and policy practices.

Routledge

October 2024:214

Pb:978-1-032-55201-9: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-55178-4: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032552019

Rethinking Property

Drive Theory, Fanon, and Environmental Philosophy

Elliott Schwebach
Series: Psychoanalytic Political Theory

In this eye-opening study at the intersection of
psychoanalytic theory and political organization and
thought, Elliott Schwebach explores why property can be
understood to be oppressive and how political theory
overlooks its unique significance as a pillar of social violence.
This unigue perspective validates creative expressions of
decolonial resistance and offers fruitful alternatives to
customary positions in psychoanalytic and environmental
political philosophy. The book will be an indispensable
resource for scholars of property, Freudian psychology,
political ecology, and the visionary thought of Frantz Fanon.

Routledge

October 2024:184

Hb: 978-1-032-60170-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032601700

The Magma of War
An Ontology of the Global

Edgar lllas

War defines the most extreme and contradictory expression
of the global world. In this fascinating exploration on the
history of the thinking of conflict, Edgar Illas departs from
military and sociological analyses to propose a theoretical
exploration of war as the ontological force that produces
political orders. Divided into two parts, lllas’ study begins by
surveying of some of the most important thinkers of war,
moving from classical antiquity to the 20th century. The
second part turns to a theorization of the 21st century to
claim that conflictive relations between capital, state power,
political movements, and social life in globalization
culminate.

Routledge

June 2024:218

Pb: 978-1-032-78422-9: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-78424-3: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-48780-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032784229

19

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367190606
https://www.routledge.com/9781032552019
https://www.routledge.com/9781032598932
https://www.routledge.com/9781032601700
https://www.routledge.com/9781032204468
https://www.routledge.com/9781032784229
https://www.routledge.com

20 INTRODUCTORY POLITICS & POLITICAL THEORY

The Making of a Marxist Philosopher

A Memoir

Sean Sayers
Series: Marx and Marxisms

The Making of a Marxist Philosopher is a revealing and
beautifully written memoir and family history from
renowned Marxist philosopher Sean Sayers. As one of the
founders of the journal Radical Philosophy and the creator of
the Marx and Philosophy Review of Books, Sayers has been
at the centre of the development of philosophy on the left
in the English-speaking world during the past fifty years.
Reflecting on the fate of Marxism in an engaging, thoughtful
way, The Making of a Marxist Philosopher is filled with
revealing family photographs which Sayers uses to craft an
original must-read on left-wing thought and politics.

Routledge

August 2024:248

Pb: 978-1-032-82745-2: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-77875-4: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032827452

The New Reformism and the Revival of Karl
Kautsky

The Renegade’s Revenge

Douglas Greene
Series: Marx and Marxisms

This text offers an authoritative historiography of German
socialist theorist Karl Kautsky and the Russian Revolution.
Douglas Greene examines the totality of Kautsky's political
career and dissects the fundamental opportunism and
passive radicalism that defined his Marxism. Greene explores
the most substantive Marxist critics of Kautsky, namely Rosa
Luxemburg, V. I. Lenin, and Leon Trotsky while offering a
critical assessment of the work produced by scholars and
activists seeking to revive Kautsky.

Routledge

June 2024244

Hb: 978-1-032-75878-7: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-48134-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032758787

Theories of Change in Reality
Strengths, Limitations and Future Directions

Edited by Andrew Koleros , Marie-Héléne Adrien, Tony
Tyrrell

Series: Comparative Policy Evaluation

For over fifty years, evaluators have used theories of change
to articulate the causal logic underpinning how intervention
is intended to bring about change. From its origins, the
approach has been adopted more widely from programme
design to programme management. As theories of change
continue to be used for multiple purposes, it is an
opportune moment for the evaluation community — where
the approach originated - to provide their perspective on
the strengths and limitations of the approach and its future
directions. By sharing these diverse perspectives, the book
aims to both provide evaluators and emerging programme
theorists with critical perspectives to inform future practice.

Routledge

October 2025:294

Pb: 978-1-032-66962-5: £38.99

Hb: 978-1-032-66958-8: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032669625


https://www.routledge.com/9781032827452
https://www.routledge.com/9781032758787
https://www.routledge.com/9781032669625

Assessment of Failed Federalism in Iraq
Federal in Name Only

Hemin R.A. Akreyi

Akreyi investigates the development of federal relations in
Iraq from the adoption of the new Federal Constitution in
2005 to the Kurdistan independence referendum in
2017.The book highlights the dysfunctionality of the Iraqi
federal system even after the independence referendum
and shows the true picture of the key issues between the
Kurdistan Region and the Iragi government in Baghdad. A
valuable source for academics, researchers, journalists and
students of politics and international relations at the
undergraduate and postgraduate levels in all universities
especially in the West and Middle East.

Routledge

October 2024:208

Hb: 978-1-032-84206-6: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032842066

Genocide Culture
Cultural Habits, Ethnic Engineering and Religious Doxa

Kaziwa Salih Queen's University, Canada

Series: Routledge Studies in Genocide and Crimes against
Humanity

This book considers different stages of Kurdish history,
oppression, and genocide, through a critical lens offering an
historiography of Iraq and of colonialism. The audience will
include scholars and students interested in genocide studies
and the relation of both genocide and culture to histories of
colonialism as well as those working in the fields of violence
and cultural psychology, sociology, history, ethnic conflict,
and Middle Eastern studies.

Routledge

October 2024:318

Hb: 978-1-032-31258-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032312583

Global and Regional Strategies in the Middle East

In Pursuit of Hegemony

Leila Nicolas Lebanese University, Lebanon

Series: Routledge Advances in International Relations and
Global Politics

Global and Regional Strategies in the Middle East explores
hegemony in the Middle East through understanding
different dimensions of power politics and the
consequences of the hegemonic ambitions of both global
and regional powers. This book will be of great interest to
scholars and students of the MENA region, International
Relations and Strategic Studies.

Routledge

August 2024:224

Hb: 978-1-032-59141-4: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032591414

MIDDLE EAST POLITICS

Responses to 7 October: Antisemitic Discourse

Edited by Rosa Freedman University of Reading, UK,
David Hirsh London Centre for the Study of
Contemporary Antisemitism, UK

Series: Studies in Contemporary Antisemitism

One of three volumes responding to the 7 October
attack, Antisemitic Discourse, focuses on the ideology that
motivated it and the antisemitism that shaped many
responses to it. It examines the provenance of the Jew-
hatred, from English history to Palestinian Islamism; from
toxic 19th century ‘Jewish Question’ rhetoric to the
perversion of the Trotskyist tradition that allowed parts of
the left to embrace antisemitism. There is discussion from

Britain, Germany, Poland and Norway; and a linguistic
account of responses. This work will appeal to scholars,
students and activists with an interest in antisemitism,
Jewish studies and the politics of Israel.

Routledge

May 2024:124

Pb: 978-1-032-80529-0: £18.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80430-9: £48.99

eBook: 978-1-003-49729-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032805290

Responses to 7 October: Law and Society

Edited by Rosa Freedman Research Fellow, London
Centre for the Study of Contemporary Antisemitism, UK,
David Hirsh Goldsmiths College, University of London,
UK

Series: Studies in Contemporary Antisemitism

One of three volumes responding to the 7 October

attack, Law and Society, begins with a legal, and a genocide
studies critique of the claim that Israel is genocidal; another
reflects on the absence of an understanding of antisemitism
in international legal discourse. Contributions draw on
Judaism, feminism and sociology to face what happened
and to trace how Israelis were transported back to a
quintessentially pre-Israel Jewish experience. This work will
appeal to scholars, students and activists with an interest in
antisemitism, Jewish studies and the politics of Israel.

Routledge

May 2024:128

Pb: 978-1-032-80553-5: £18.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80478-1: £48.99

eBook: 978-1-003-49741-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032805535

Responses to 7 October: Universities

Edited by Rosa Freedman Research Fellow, London
Centre for the Study of Contemporary Antisemitism, UK,
David Hirsh Goldsmiths College, University of London,
UK

Series: Studies in Contemporary Antisemitism

One of three volumes responding to the 7 October

attack, Universities, focuses on the heartland of
contemporary antisemitic thinking, which is scholarship; and
its reflection in student discourse on campus. The feminist
movement and 'progressives’ more generally come under
scrutiny, and there is analysis of antisemitism on campus
after 7 October, showing how it is tolerated and protected
there. This work will appeal to scholars, students and
activists with an interest in antisemitism, Jewish studies and
the politics of Israel.

Routledge

May 2024:130

Pb: 978-1-032-80556-6: £18.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80480-4: £48.99

eBook: 978-1-003-49742-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032805566

21

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032842066
https://www.routledge.com/9781032805290
https://www.routledge.com/9781032312583
https://www.routledge.com/9781032805535
https://www.routledge.com/9781032591414
https://www.routledge.com/9781032805566
https://www.routledge.com

22  POLITICAL HISTORY

Explaining Support for Populism in
Contemporary Latin America

Dinorah Azpuru Wichita State University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Latin American Politics

Explaining Support for Populism in Contemporary Latin
America investigates the stronghold that populism exerts on
citizens in the developing world. More specifically, relying on
regional surveys this book explores why many citizens
consistently supported eight populist presidents who were
elected in contemporary Latin America. Unique to this
approach is a strong emphasis on the demand-side of
populism and the use of country-specific survey data across
the years.

Routledge

August 2024:250

Hb: 978-1-032-70167-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032701677

Populism and Conspiracy Theory
Case Studies and Theoretical Perspectives

Edited by Michael Butter University of Tibingen,
Germany, Katerina Hatzikidi University of Tibingen,
Germany, Constanze Jeitler University of Tibingen,
Germany, Giacomo Loperfido University of Tibingen,
Germany, Lili Turza University of Tibingen, Germany

Series: Conspiracy Theories

This book explores the close connections between populism
and conspiracy theory. It contributes to filling the gap in the
research in this area. The individual contributions in Part |
provide in-depth analyses of specific configurations of
populism and conspiracy theory. Part Il includes nuanced
considerations of more theoretical issues. It will appeal to
those interested in politics, specifically conspiracy theory,
populism, democracy, and leadership.

Routledge

July 2024:424

Pb: 978-1-032-75421-5: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-75482-6: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032754215

The Ideational Approach to Populism, Volume I
Consequences and Mitigation

Edited by Angelos Chryssogelos London Metropolitan
University, UK, Eliza Tanner Hawkins Brigham Young
University, USA, Kirk A. Hawkins Brigham Young
University, USA, Levente Littvay HUN-REN Centre for
Social Sciences, Hungary, Nina Wiesehomeier IE
University, Spain

Series: Routledge Studies in Extremism and Democracy

This book provides a series of specific predictions about the
distinct impact of populist ideas. In this sequel to the first
volume, the ideational approach to populism is extended,
providing a robust theoretical framework for understanding
populism'’s consequences and for identifying policies that
mitigate its most negative effects. It reaffirms that ideas
matter, arguing that an ideational definition of populism
leads to more accurate, and sometimes surprising
predictions about the impact of populism at multiple levels
of analysis. It will be of interest to students and scholars of
politics, international relations, social psychology, and
political communication.

Routledge

October 2024:400

Pb: 978-1-032-78888-3: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-78962-0: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032788883

Weaponizing Conspiracy Theories

Eirikur Bergmann Bifrost University, Iceland
Series: Conspiracy Theories

This book analyses the discursive weaponization of
conspiracy theories. In an era where truth and fiction
converge, nativist populist leaders wield conspiracy theories
as political weapons. This text examines the interplay
between populism and conspiracism, probing their impact
on democratic processes and exploring their broader
political implications. The work dissects three predominant
conspiracy theories: the Eurabia theory in Europe, the Deep
State in the United States, and anti-Western narratives in
Russia. It will be of interest to students and scholars of
conspiracy theories, populism and contemporary politics.

Routledge

August 2024:138

Pb: 978-1-032-60738-2: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-60849-5: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032607382


https://www.routledge.com/9781032701677
https://www.routledge.com/9781032607382
https://www.routledge.com/9781032754215
https://www.routledge.com/9781032788883

Liberty, Governance and Resistance
Competing Discourses in John Locke’s Political Philosophy

John William Tate The University of Newcastle, Australia
Series: Routledge Studies in Social and Political Thought

John Locke is widely perceived as a foundational figure
within the liberal tradition. This book investigates the
competing purposes that informed Locke’s political
philosophy, not all of which resulted in outcomes consistent
with what we today understand as "liberal" ideals. Liberty,
Governance and Resistance will be of interest to researchers
studying Locke, liberalism, and the history of ideas.

Routledge

August 2024:312

Hb: 978-0-367-70719-4: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367707194

The Revolution is the Emergency Break
Essays on Walter Benjamin

Michael Lowy

Winner of the 2020 European Walter Benjamin Prize, The
Revolution is the Emergency Break is a rich compilation of
Walter Benjamin's lesser-known writings by renowned social
scientist Michael Léwy. Translated into several languages
but available in English for the very first time, Lowy brings
together the philosophical, literary, theological, and cultural
aspects of Benjamin's writings. Written in a clear-eyed,
accessible language, The Revolution is the Emergency Break
is a must-read for researchers, teachers, and students

Routledge

June 2024:136

Hb: 978-1-032-74398-1: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-48278-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032743981

Theories of Alienation
From Rousseau to the Present

Christoph Henning Erfurt University, Germany
Series: Marx and Marxisms

Henning tracks theories of alienation from three different
traditions: a conservative approach from Rousseau to
Hartmut Rosa explains alienation with change and is based
on nostalgia; a liberal approach from Simmel to Rahel Jaeggi
relies on individual autonomy and explains it as a loss of
control; and a third, Aristotelian approach from Humboldt to
Marx or British idealism, relies on a perfectionist
anthropology and critical social theory. Theories of
Alienation: From Rousseau to the Present shines important
new light on this important field of contemporary social
philosophy and is very approachable to the general reader.

Routledge

August 2024:184

Hb: 978-1-032-76131-2: £130

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032761312

interested in the works of this influential German intellectual.

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

Walter Benjamin and Antonio Gramsci

A Missed Encounter

Routledge
October 2024:248

Edited by Dario Gentili , Elettra Stimilli, Gabriele
Guerra

Series: Marx and Marxisms

This book marks a missed encounter between two of the
most influential Marxists thinkers of our age, Walter
Benjamin, and Antonio Gramsci, studied here for the first-
time side by side. Two Marxists sui generis, they radically
changed Marxism’s themes and vocabulary, profoundly
influencing the most significant analyses and debates. These
two philosophers’ posthumous fortune depended on the
transmission of their thought. Editors, Dario Gentili, Elettra
Stimilli, Gabriele Guerra explore with leading voices on
Benjamin and Gramsci the most relevant and topical issues
today. Anindispensable new perspective in Marxism for
students and researchers alike.

Pb: 978-1-032-59970-0: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-59971-7: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032599700

23

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9780367707194
https://www.routledge.com/9781032599700
https://www.routledge.com/9781032743981
https://www.routledge.com/9781032761312
https://www.routledge.com

24  POLITICS & THE MEDIA

Authoritarian Populism and the Challenges for
News Journalism
A Discourse Approach

Routledge

October 2024:176
Hb: 978-1-032-48662-8: £135

Mats Ekstrom University of Gothenburg, Sweden,
Marianna Patrona Hellenic Military Academy, Greece

Series: Politics, Media and Political Communication

Authoritarian Populism and the Challenges for News
Journalism: A Discourse Approach is a cutting-edge study of
the practices of news journalism against the background of
surging authoritarian populism. This book will be of interest
to students and scholars of journalism, media studies,
political communication, political science, sociology and
discourse studies who are interested in authoritarian and
right-wing populism, related discourses of nationalism and
xenophobia, populist communication and the role of news
media and journalism.

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032486628


https://www.routledge.com/9781032486628

Activated Citizenship
The Transformative Power of Citizens' Assemblies

Marjan H. Ehsassi Berggruen Institute, US.A.

To counter pervasive levels of citizen disengagement from
political institutions, this book examines democratic
innovations that meaningfully engage with citizens to
address some the deficits of western representative
democracies. Activated Citizenship urges the deliberative
community to be more discerning and intentional to more
positively impact participants’ knowledge, sense of
community, enthusiasm, political engagement, as well as
their sense of meaningful voice. It will be required reading
for all students and scholars interested in political
participation and democratic innovation.

Routledge

August 2024:224

Pb: 978-1-032-79856-1: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-79862-2: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032798561

Advancing and Negotiating Sustainable
Development Goals (SDGs)
A Practical Toolkit

Frank V. Zerunyan, Yann Duzert

Advancing and Negotiating Sustainable Development Goals
(SDGs) presents a negotiation framework based on the
principles of network/collaborative governance in
implementing UN Sustainable Development Goals (SDG).
Trialled in the classroom and workplace, the practical toolkit
gives you the tools necessary for facilitating future
collaboration and knowledge transfer to all those working to
strengthen the formulation, implementation, and
achievement of SDG-oriented policies. Advancing and
Negotiating Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) is
essential reading for all those interested in a better and
more sustainable future for all.

Routledge

August 2024:200

Pb: 978-1-032-76913-4: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80492-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032769134

Community Governance in China
History and Reality

Wu Xiaolin
Series: China Perspectives

This book provides an overview of China's distinctive
community governance, examining its 2000-year history and
describing its recent development under the leadership of
the Communist Party of China. This volume will be a
valuable reference for scholars and students of Chinese
politics, public management and sociology, as well as for
practitioners of community governance.

Routledge

October 2024:360

Hb: 978-1-032-85916-3: £150

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032859163

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION & MANAGEMENT

12TH EDITION

Contemporary Urban Planning

John M. Levy Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
University, USA, Sonia A. Hirt University of Georgia, USA,
Casey J. Dawkins University of Maryland, USA

Contemporary Urban Planning, 12e provides students with
an unvarnished and in-depth introduction to the historic,
economic, political, legal, ideological, and environmental
factors affecting urban planning today. This thoroughly
updated new edition also benefits from resources to help
classroom instruction, both in the text and online. These
include discussion and multiple-choice questions, and links
to additional materials. This is an essential resource for
students, city planners, and all who are concerned with the
nature of contemporary urban development problems.

Routledge

July 2024:442

Pb:978-1-032-27053-1: £76.99

Hb: 978-1-032-27063-0: £195

eBook: 978-1-003-29114-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032270531

Fighting With FEMA

A Practical Regulations Handbook

Michael Martinet

In this book, Michael Martinet provides unparalleled
coverage of the practical, real-world key principles necessary
to successfully navigate the nuances of federal regulations
surrounding FEMA’s Public Assistance program. Martinet
demystifies the many policies, procedures, and
administrative processes which a local government agency
should adopt before a disaster, preparing themselves for a
greater financial recovery. Fighting with FEMA is designed
for financial officers, purchasing officials, Public Works
officials, Building & Safety officials, public construction
project managers and emergency management
professionals at all levels of government.

Routledge

July 2024:624

Hb: 978-1-032-77033-8: £91.99

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032770338

International Development Management for
Public and Nonprofit Organizations

George M. Guess George Mason University, USA

Filling an important gap in the literature for graduate
students and practitioners in the public sector, private firms,
contractors, and non-profit organizations that manage
development assistance projects, this is a guide to dealing
with core issues likely to be faced in doing field work. It is
addressed to current and future international aid managers,
including those enrolled in international management and
international development courses at the university level.
Professional development organizations, such as
contractors, nonprofits and donors will also find the book a
useful addition to their training materials.

Routledge

June 2024:366

Pb: 978-1-032-67088-1: £37.99

Hb: 978-1-032-67092-8: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-67095-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032670881

25

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032798561
https://www.routledge.com/9781032270531
https://www.routledge.com/9781032769134
https://www.routledge.com/9781032770338
https://www.routledge.com/9781032859163
https://www.routledge.com/9781032670881
https://www.routledge.com

26 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION & MANAGEMENT

Leadership Fundamentals for Cybersecurity in
Public Policy and Administration

Lessons for the Global South

Donavon Johnson Florida International University, USA

In an increasingly interconnected and digital world, this
book provides comprehensive guidance on cybersecurity
leadership specifically tailored to the context of public policy
and administration in the Global South. Showcasing case
studies and best practices from successful cybersecurity
leadership initiatives in the Global South, readers will gain a
more refined understanding of the symbiotic relationship
between cybersecurity and public policy, democracy, and
governance. This book will be of keen interest to students of
public administration and public policy, as well as those
professionally involved in the provision of public technology
around the globe.

Routledge

September 2024:272

Pb: 978-1-032-80288-6: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80290-9: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032802886

Managing Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in
Public Service Organizations
A Liberatory Justice Approach

Rashmi Chordiya Seattle University, USA, Meghna
Sabharwal The University of Texas at Dallas, USA

Managing Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in Public Service
Organizations: A Liberatory Justice Approach is a textbook
designed to facilitate conversations and engage readers in
the principles and practice of solidarity to transform systems
of oppression. Examining dimensions of race, gender, sexual
orientation, disabilities, and their intersectionality in the
context of diverse, multi-generational organizations, this
textbook reimagines the role of public service in fostering
sustainable and transformative change.

Routledge

June 2024:338

Pb: 978-1-032-67064-5: £37.99

Hb: 978-1-032-67065-2: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-67066-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032670645

Municipal Corruption

From Policies to People

Kimberly L. Nelson University of North Carolina, Chapel
Hill, USA, Whitney B. Afonso University of North
Carolina, Chapel Hill, USA

This book represents the most comprehensive exploration
of corruption in U.S. municipal governments written to date.
It uses both quantitative research and case study analysis to
answer the question of why some municipalities fall victim
to corrupt acts, while others do not. Municipal Corruption is
ideal supplemental reading for courses on ethics, public
affairs, local government, and urban affairs, and it will be
immeasurably useful to municipalities considering how to
better insulate themselves and their constituents from
corrupt acts.

Routledge

June 2024:216

Pb: 978-1-032-21309-5: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-21312-5: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-26777-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032213095

Political Management in Practice
Lessons from around the Globe

Edited by Jennifer Lees-Marshment University of
Dundee, UK

All organisations manage people, and politics is no different.
This comprehensive volume offers a wide range of in-depth
empirical research from different disciplinary perspectives
and countries. With authors from political management
programmes, political marketing, management, political
psychology, and public administration, the book seeks not
just to survey a topic or existing literature, but to stimulate
research in the area. This book will be highly useful for
graduate students, researchers, and professionals in a variety

of areas including political management, political marketing,
applied politics, political science, management, political
psychology, and public administration.

Routledge

May 2024:283

Pb:978-1-032-19752-4: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-19751-7: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-26067-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032197524

4TH EDITION

Public Administration
An Introduction

Marc Holzer Rutgers University-Newark, USA, Richard
W. Schwester John Jay College of Criminal Justice -
CUNY, USA

Marc Holzer and Richard W. Schwester have written a fresh
and highly engaging textbook for the introductory course in
Public Administration. Their coverage includes all of the
essential topics (organizational theory, human resource
management, leadership, program evaluation and policy
analysis, budgeting), but also reflects new realities: new
technology, changes in intergovernmental relations, and
public performance and accountability initiatives. New to
this edition is a chapter on big data and analytics. This is an
ideal introduction to the subject for upper-level
undergraduate and first-year graduate students enrolled in
courses in public administration and public management.

Routledge

July 2024:536

Pb:978-1-032-51700-1: £76.99

Hb: 978-1-032-51703-2: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-40355-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032517001

Public Service Exemplars
A Finer Spirit of Hope and Achievement

J. Michael Martinez Kennesaw State University, Georgia,
USA

Public Service Exemplars is the first book to highlight the
decision-making styles of American public servants who
serve as models of excellence in public service. It examines
three theories of decision-making by effective leaders
(autocratic leadership, democratic leadership, and
delegative leadership) and profiles leaders as diverse as
Robert Moses, Frances Perkins, James Webb, Colin Powell,
and Anthony Fauci to name a few. This book will be of keen
interest to both current and future public service leaders,
including students enrolled in public administration and
nonprofit management courses.

Routledge

August 2024:360

Pb:978-1-032-21225-8: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-21235-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032212258


https://www.routledge.com/9781032802886
https://www.routledge.com/9781032197524
https://www.routledge.com/9781032670645
https://www.routledge.com/9781032517001
https://www.routledge.com/9781032213095
https://www.routledge.com/9781032212258

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION & MANAGEMENT 27

Working with Data in the Public Sector

From Fear to Enthusiasm

Anne Mcintyre-Lahner University of Connecticut, USA,
Ronald W. Schack University of Connecticut, USA

Working with Data in the Public Sector: From Fear to
Enthusiasm is the first book designed for practicing and
future public administration professionals to help overcome
any anxiety about using data effectively in their

roles. Authors Anne Mclntyre-Lahner and Ronald Schack
explore different types and degrees of data fear (a data
fear/data comfort continuum) and provide a tool-box of
fear-fighting techniques. It is important reading for both
practicing and future public servants, including those
enrolled in Public Administration, Public Policy, and
Nonprofit Management programs.

Routledge

October 2024:176

Pb: 978-1-032-80302-9: £32.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80304-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032803029

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032803029
https://www.routledge.com

28 RELIGION & POLITICS

Geopolitics of Global Catholicism
Politics of Religion in Space and Time

Petr Kratochvil Institute of International Relations, the
Czech Republic

Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Politics

Geopolitics of Global Catholicism uncovers the key trends in
today's Catholicism, providing an incisive analysis of its deep
entanglement with national, regional, as well as global
politics.The book offers an exciting exploration of five
versions of local Catholicism(s), and sheds light on the
various theo-political constellations that differ widely across
these national contexts but that also have global
geopolitical consequences. The book is built around a novel
theoretical argument showing that Catholic geopolitics
contains not only a spatial dimension (as classic geopolitical
studies would have it), but also a temporal one.

Routledge

May 2024:254

Pb: 978-1-032-59947-2: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-59463-7: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-45693-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032599472

Secular Religions
The Key Concepts

Tamas Nyirkos University of Public Service, Ludovika,
Hungary

Series: Routledge Key Guides

Secular Religions: The Key Concepts provides a concise
guide to those ideologies, worldviews, and social, political,
economic, and cultural phenomena that are most often
described as the modern counterparts of traditional
religions. This book provides a clear introduction to “secular
religions” and will appeal to researchers and students of
religious studies, political philosophy, political theology, the
history of ideologies, and cultural studies.

Routledge

August 2024216

Pb: 978-1-032-74433-9: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-74846-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032744339

The Routledge Handbook of Politics and Religion
in Contemporary America

Edited by Jeffrey Haynes London Metropolitan
University, UK

Series: Routledge International Handbooks

The Routledge Handbook of Politics and Religion in
Contemporary America is a comprehensive reference source
to this significant, controversial and consistent topic in
America’s politics. It examines the copious research
conducted to date, evaluates what we know, identifies what
is less clear because of differing research findings, and
pursues important but under-researched questions. This
handbook will be essential reading for students and
researchers of politics and religious studies. Professionals
(policy-oriented, government, corporations) will also find the
handbook useful, especially for research purposes.

Routledge

November 2024:528

Hb: 978-1-032-37480-2: £215

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032374802

Towards A New Christian Political Realism

The Amsterdam School of Philosophy and the Role of Religion in
International Relations

Simon Polinder Utrecht University, the Netherlands
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Politics

Towards A New Christian Political Realism presents a new
theoretical approach to understanding the role of religion in
international relations, considering the strengths of Christian
realism, classical realism, and neorealism, as well as the
literature about the relevance of religion for IR. This book will
be of interest to scholars and higher-level students of
International Relations, the Amsterdam School of
Philosophy, Classical Realism, Neorealism, Christian Realism,
and Religious Studies, as well as practitioners working in the
field of International Relations.

Routledge

August 2024:248

Hb: 978-1-032-60452-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032604527

When Politics Meets Religion
Navigating Old Challenges and New Perspectives

Edited by Marko Vekovi¢ University of Belgrade, Serbia,
Miroljub Jevti¢ University of Belgrade, Serbia

Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Politics

When Politics Meets Religion presents a fresh exploration of
the relationship between religion and politics worldwide.
Through rigorous research, case studies, and critical analysis,
this volume explains how religion and politics mix in
different settings, and why it is important for us to study this
complex relationship. The volume will appeal to scholars
and graduate students of political science and religious
studies, as well as interested professionals working for NGOs
or governments.

Routledge

August 2024:320

Hb: 978-1-032-69933-2: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032699332


https://www.routledge.com/9781032599472
https://www.routledge.com/9781032604527
https://www.routledge.com/9781032744339
https://www.routledge.com/9781032699332
https://www.routledge.com/9781032374802

Human Costs of War
21st Century Human (In)Security from 2003 Irag to 2022 Ukraine

Bulent Gokay Keele University, UK, Lily Hamourtziadou
Birmingham City University, UK

Series: Innovations in International Affairs

Human Costs of War documents and analyses the direct and
indirect toll that war takes on civilians and their livelihoods,
taking a human security approach exploring personal,
economic, political and community security in Afghanistan,
Iraq and Ukraine, in the contexts of the War on Terror and
the New Cold War. The book will be of interest to academics,
the public, the media, security agencies and international
organisations. It will be useful for undergraduate and
postgraduate students of International Relations,
International Law, Security, Politics, Policing, Human Rights,
Ethics, Peace Studies, Eastern Europe, American Studies and
the Middle East.

Routledge

October 2024:168

Hb: 978-1-032-54029-0: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032540290

The Russian Invasion of Ukraine
Victims, Perpetrators, Justice, and the Question of Genocide

Edited by Diana Dumitru Georgetown University, USA, A.
Dirk Moses CUNY, USA

This book examine crucial facets of the Russian invasion:
among them, the Russian sexual violence against occupied
Ukrainians, their “collaboration” and “filtration,” legal
prosecutions especially relating to kidnapped Ukrainian
children, the portrayal of events in Bucha on Russian social
media, and the lessons learned from the Ukrainian refugee
crisis in Poland during the initial weeks of the war, as well
the potential pursuit of justice at the International Court of
Justice, and the genocide claim more generally. The
chapters in this book were originally published as a special
issue of Journal of Genocide Research.

Routledge

July 2024:284

Hb: 978-1-032-80323-4: £130

eBook: 978-1-003-49642-7

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032803234

WAR & CONFLICT STUDIES 29

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032540290
https://www.routledge.com/9781032803234
https://www.routledge.com

30 CIVIL WARS & ETHNIC CONFLICT

Armed Organizations and Political Elites in Civil
Wars

Pathways to Power in Syria and Iraq

Erwin van Veen Clingendael Institute, Netherlands

Series: Routledge Studies in Civil Wars and Intra-State
Conflict

This book analyses under what conditions, and with what
developmental effects, armed organizations shift their
‘coercive profile’ during civil wars, with a focus on the recent
conflicts in Syria and Iraq.

Routledge

June 2024:228

Hb: 978-1-032-58566-6: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-45065-8

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032585666

Elite Rivalry, Mass Killing and Genocide in
Authoritarian Regimes
Why Autocrats Kill

Eelco van der Maat Leiden University, the Netherlands

Series: Routledge Studies in Civil Wars and Intra-State
Conflict

This book explains how mass killing is driven by elite politics
within authoritarian regimes. It will be of much interest to
scholars and students of civil wars, genocide, political
violence, and International Relations in general.

Routledge

June 2024:212

Hb: 978-0-367-52960-4: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-07993-4

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367529604

Nepal’s Peace Process
Issues and Challenges

Edited by Raunak Mainali Centre for Social Change,
Nepal, Prakash Bhattarai Centre for Social Change,
Nepal

Series: Routledge Studies in Conflict, Security and
Development

This volume provides a holistic overview of the long peace
process in Nepal following the signing of the
Comprehensive Peace Agreement (CPA) in 2006.

Routledge

June 2024:176

Hb: 978-1-032-26199-7: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-28987-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032261997


https://www.routledge.com/9781032585666
https://www.routledge.com/9780367529604
https://www.routledge.com/9781032261997

Contemporary Intelligence in Africa

Edited by Tshepo Gwatiwa Macquarie University,
Australia

Series: Studies in Intelligence

The edited volume examines contemporary intelligence and
tradecraft in Africa. The book will be of much interest to
students of intelligence studies, African politics, security
studies and International Relations.

Routledge

August 2024:336

Hb: 978-1-032-42965-6: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032429656

Health Security Intelligence
Managing Emerging Threats and Risks in a Post-covid World

Edited by Patrick F. Walsh
Series: Studies in Intelligence

The book takes a multi-disciplinary approach to explore the
role national security intelligence agencies played in
supporting national governments’ response to COVID-19.
Spanning the ‘Five Eyes' intelligence countries (UK, USA,
Canada, Australia and New Zealand), this book offers the first
cross-comparative analysis of what intelligence agencies
need to focus on in responding more effectively to future
emerging health and biological security threats risks and
hazards post-COVID-19. This book will be of much interest to
students of intelligence studies, health security, public
health and International Relations.

Routledge

September 2024:204

Hb: 978-1-032-37144-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032371443

Intelligence Practices in High-Trust Societies
Scandinavian Exceptionalism?

Edited by Kira Vrist Renn University of Southern Denmark
, Adam Diderichsen University of Southern Denmark,
Mia Hartmann Royal Danish Defence College, Denmark,
Melanie Hartvigsen University of Southern Denmark

Series: Routledge New Intelligence Studies

This book examines the dynamics of intelligence practices in
the Scandinavian culture of high social cohesion and high
trust. This book will be of interest to students of intelligence
studies, Nordic politics, security studies and International
Relations.

Routledge

September 2024:270

Hb: 978-1-032-61703-9: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032617039

INTELLIGENCE STUDIES

Israeli National Intelligence Culture

Problem-solving, Exceptionalism, and Pragmatism

Itai Shapira
Series: Studies in Intelligence

The book offers a novel conceptualization of Israeli national
intelligence culture, describing the way in which Israelis
perceive and practise intelligence. Written by a former senior
intelligence officer, this is the first study dedicated to Israeli
intelligence culture and the way it reflects Israeli strategic
culture. Relying on over 30 elite interviews with acting and
former Israeli practitioners, the book highlights the Israeli
aversion to intelligence theory and scientific methods, as
well as the management of the intelligence system at the
national level. This book will interest students of intelligence
studies, Israeli politics, strategic studies, and International
Relations.

Routledge

October 2024:244

Hb: 978-1-032-77811-2: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032778112

Western Corporations and Covert Operations in
the early Cold War

Re-examining the Vogeler/Sanders Case

Margaret Muranyi Manchester Providence College,
USA

This book examines the Vogeler/Sanders espionage case
that ruptured ties between the US and UK and Hungary in
1949, and analyses this as an example of Western covert
operations in the early Cold War.

Routledge

May 2024:212

Hb: 978-1-032-25386-2: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-28290-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032253862

31

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032429656
https://www.routledge.com/9781032778112
https://www.routledge.com/9781032371443
https://www.routledge.com/9781032253862
https://www.routledge.com/9781032617039
https://www.routledge.com

32 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

Grand Corruption
Curbing Kleptocracy Globally

Edited by Robert I. Rotberg Harvard Kennedy School,
USA, Fen Osler Hampson Carleton University, Canada

Series: Routledge Studies in Security and Conflict
Management

This book examines the nature, causes, and consequences
of grand corruption, showing how it can be assessed,
measured, and attacked from within and without. The book
will be of much interest to students of grand corruption,
global governance, foreign policy, International law and
International Relations.

Routledge

August 2024:348

Pb: 978-1-032-71933-7: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-73156-8: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032719337

Reinvigorating the United Nations

Edited by Markus Kornprobst Vienna School of
International Studies, Austria, Stawomir Redo

Series: Routledge New Diplomacy Studies

This book examines pathways for how to reinvigorate the
United Nations, in light of recent crises.

Routledge

May 2024:254

Hb: 978-1-032-70763-1: £130

eBook: 978-1-032-70764-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032707631


https://www.routledge.com/9781032719337
https://www.routledge.com/9781032707631

Ballistic Missile Proliferation in Non-Nuclear
States

The Origins of Ballistic Missile Programmes in the Middle East

Karim El-Baz, Ali Ghanbarpour-Dizboni
Series: Routledge Global Security Studies

This book offers an exploration of ballistic missile
proliferation in the Middle East, and also delves into the
geopolitical landscape to unveil a narrative of contemporary
Middle Eastern history.

Routledge

August 2024:152

Hb: 978-1-032-60676-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032606767

Cognitive Warfare
Grey Matters in Contemporary Political Conflict

Adam Henschke University of Twente, the Netherlands
Series: Studies in Intelligence

This book explores the conceptual, historical, and ethical
issues of information conflict to present a detailed analysis of
cognitive warfare, and identifies a series of conceptual and
ethical challenges facing liberal democracies around
information conflict.

Routledge

August 2024:296

Hb: 978-0-367-64919-7: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367649197

Enemy Images
Emergence, Consequences and Counteraction

Kristian Steiner,, Andreas Onnerfors University of
Gothenburg, Sweden

This book offers a detailed understanding of ‘enemy images’,
which are used in political rhetoric to dehumanize
adversaries for various purposes, such as to legitimate
violent conflicts. Applying theoretical models to a strong
catalogue of historical and recent examples, the book
identifies how ‘enemy images’ have led to the development
of dominant sociopolitical paradigms by providing
justifications for and reinforcements of violent conflicts both
within and between societies. In doing so, the work offers an
up-to-date, accessible and authoritative overview of how to
identify, analyze, and counteract energy images.

Routledge

October 2024:282

Pb: 978-1-032-24635-2: £34.99

Hb: 978-1-032-24636-9: £120

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032246352

INTERNATIONAL SECURITY

Ethnofederalism in Cyprus
Territory, Power and Security

Pavlos I. Koktsidis University of Cyprus, Cyprus
Series: Routledge Studies in Statehood

The book develops a robust and holistic theoretical
understanding of the intrinsic security concerns which lie at
the heart of the protracted conflict in Cyprus.

Routledge

August 2024:222

Hb: 978-1-032-75787-2: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032757872

Ex-Combatants and International Statebuilding
Veterans as Peace Brokers in Kosovo

Nathalie Duclos Tours University, France
Series: Routledge Studies in Intervention and Statebuilding

This book examines the international efforts to requlate
violence in Kosovo since 1999 through the United Nations
Mission in Kosovo (UNMIK) and covers fifteen years of
international presence.

Routledge

June 2024:194

Hb: 978-1-032-61788-6: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-61783-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032617886

Memory Sites and Conflict Dynamics
Collective Memory, Identity, and Power

Karina V. Korostelina George Mason University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Peace and Conflict Resolution

This book explores the ways in which memory sites
contribute to the dynamics of identity-based conflicts,
fuelling fears, sharpening divisions, and justifying violence.
This volume will be of much interest to students of peace
and conflict studies, memory studies and International
Relations in general.

Routledge

November 2024:260

Hb: 978-1-032-80539-9: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032805399

33

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032606767
https://www.routledge.com/9781032757872
https://www.routledge.com/9780367649197
https://www.routledge.com/9781032617886
https://www.routledge.com/9781032246352
https://www.routledge.com/9781032805399
https://www.routledge.com

34 INTERNATIONAL SECURITY

Narrating Peace
How to Tell a Conflict Story

Solon Simmons
Series: Routledge Studies in Peace and Conflict Resolution

This book provides practical tools, models, and frameworks
for thinking about how story is structured to help us think
about conflict, using a wide range of examples.

Routledge

August 2024:162

Pb: 978-1-032-69131-2: £35.99

Hb: 978-1-032-69132-9: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032691312

Naval Constabulary Operations and Fisheries
Governance
An Integrated Approach for the Australian Maritime Domain

Sean A. G. Andrews Australian National University,
Australia

Series: Cass Series: Naval Policy and History

This book offers an analysis of naval constabulary operations,
in particular Australian fisheries patrols, and challenges the
widely accepted Anglo-American school of maritime
thought.

Routledge

May 2024:250

Hb: 978-1-032-64197-3: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-64192-8

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032641973

North Korea's Nuclear Decisions and Strategies
Sovereignty, Legitimacy, and the Bomb

George A. Hutchinson
Series: Asian Security Studies

This book provides a comprehensive analysis of North
Korea's nuclear strategies and of the decisions which explain
its strategic motivations. This book will be of interest to
students in the fields of foreign policy, defense policy,
nuclear proliferation, Korean Studies and International
Relations.

Routledge

October 2024:258

Hb: 978-1-032-73205-3: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032732053

Ontological Security-Seeking

National Identities under Stress

Regina Karp Old Dominion University, USA
Series: Routledge Global Security Studies

This book addresses a central puzzle in ontological security
theory, namely the relationship between identity continuity
and change, and the role anxiety plays in fostering and
inhibiting change. This book will be of interest to students of
security studies, European politics, foreign policy and
International Relations.

Routledge

October 2024:192

Hb: 978-1-032-80434-7: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032804347

Preparing for Hybrid Threats to Security

Collaborative Preparedness and Response

Edited by Odd Jarl Borch Nord University, Norway,
Tormod Heier Norwegian Defence University College,
Norway

This book examines hybrid threats within the broader
context of a security crisis in Europe. It seeks to address how
aggressor states undermine liberal democracies under the
threshold of conflict, and the role played by hybrid threats as
aggressor states prepare for full-scale war. It will be of
interest to students of security studies, hybrid warfare,
defence studies and International Relations, as well as
professional practitioners.

Routledge

October 2024:320

Pb: 978-1-032-62701-4: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-61792-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032627014

Rebel Militias in Eastern Ukraine
From Leaderless Groups to Proxy Army

Martin Larys Charles University, Prague

Series: Routledge Studies in Civil Wars and Intra-State
Conflict

This book extends principal-agent theory to the case of pro-
Russian rebel militias in Eastern Ukraine. It will be of much
interest to students of civil wars and insurgencies, political
violence, Eastern European politics, and International
Relations in general.

Routledge

August 2024:208

Hb: 978-1-032-71090-7: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032710907


https://www.routledge.com/9781032691312
https://www.routledge.com/9781032804347
https://www.routledge.com/9781032641973
https://www.routledge.com/9781032627014
https://www.routledge.com/9781032732053
https://www.routledge.com/9781032710907

Reconsidering the East Asian Peace

Confluences, Regional Characteristics and Societal Transformations

Edited by William R. Thompson Indiana University, USA,
Thomas J. Volgy University of Arizona, USA

Series: Asian Security Studies

This volumes re-examines the notion of the East Asian
peace, arguing that it requires updating for the current and
near-future context of US-Chinese rivalry.

Routledge

August 2024:232

Hb: 978-1-032-76523-5: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032765235

Reconstructing the Responsibility to Protect

From Humanitarian Intervention to Human Security

Michael J. Butler Clark University, USA
Series: Global Politics and the Responsibility to Protect

This book revisits and interrogates the evolution of the
Responsibility to Protect in search of the root cause of R2P's
failure to date. This book will be of much interest to scholars
and students of the Responsibility to Protect, human rights,
security studies and International Relations in general.

Routledge

December 2024:184

Hb: 978-1-138-09566-3: £105

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138095663

Reinterpreting Russia's Strategic Culture
The Russian Way of War

Nicolo Fasola University of Bologna, Italy
Series: Contemporary Security Studies

This book analyses the categories of thought underpinning
Russia’s strategic decision-making and military operations,
unpacking their nature, development, and interaction.

Routledge

July 2024:204

Hb: 978-1-032-64850-7: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-64844-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032648507

INTERNATIONAL SECURITY

Routledge Handbook of NATO

Edited by John Andreas Olsen Norwegian Institute for
Defence Studies, Norway

This handbook provides a comprehensive survey of the
development and importance of the North Atlantic Treaty
Organisation, its role in international relations and its
influence on history. It will be of much interest to students
and researchers of NATO, strategic studies, defence studies
and International Relations, as well as security- and defence-
oriented think tanks, government officials, military personnel
and other practitioners in foreign affairs and defence.

Routledge

June 2024:510

Hb: 978-1-032-42744-7: £215

eBook: 978-1-003-36410-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032427447

Sanctions for Nuclear Disarmament and Non-
Proliferation

Moving Forward

Edited by Armend Bekaj , Peter Wallensteen Uppsala
University, Sweden

Series: Routledge Global Security Studies

This book examines the interplay between sanctions and
nuclear disarmament and non-proliferation. This book will
be of much interest to students of nuclear non-proliferation,
economic sanctions, security studies and International
Relations.

Routledge

October 2024:272

Hb: 978-1-032-68421-5: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032684215

Security Dynamics in the South China Sea
Contemporary Challenges and Opportunities

Edited by Howard M Hensel Professor of Politico-Military
Affairs at the USAF Air War College, USA

Series: Military Strategy and Operational Art

This volume examines the South China Sea’s regional
security dynamics, highlighting the challenges and
opportunities for both littoral and non-littoral states.

Routledge

May 2024:372

Hb: 978-1-032-65747-9: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-65749-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032657479

35

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032765235
https://www.routledge.com/9781032427447
https://www.routledge.com/9781138095663
https://www.routledge.com/9781032684215
https://www.routledge.com/9781032648507
https://www.routledge.com/9781032657479
https://www.routledge.com

36 INTERNATIONAL SECURITY

The Evolution of the US Air Force
Organizational Culture and Preparedness for War

Israel Guy
Series: Cass Military Studies

This book looks at the history of the US Air Force through
the lens of its (lack of) preparedness for war, which is shown
to be a result of its organisational culture.

Routledge

August 2024:296

Hb: 978-1-032-74485-8: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032744858

The Russian-Ukrainian Conflict and War Crimes
Challenges for Documentation and International Prosecution

Edited by Patrycja Grzebyk University of Warsaw, Poland,
Dominika Uczkiewicz Pilecki Institute, Poland

Series: Contemporary Security Studies

This book offers a multidisciplinary examination of the
international crimes committed in the Russia-Ukraine War,
and the challenges of their prosecution and documentation.
It will be of interest to students of international criminal and
humanitarian law, security studies, peace and conflict
studies, and Eastern European history.

Routledge

October 2024:354

Hb: 978-1-032-79769-4: £135

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032797694

U.S. Militarism and the Terrain of Memory
Negotiating Dead Space

John Bechtold University of North Carolina at Chapel
Hill, USA

Series: Media, War and Security

This book analyses how the Iraqi city of Fallujah became
registered as a setting for military heroics in American
memory.

Routledge

August 2024:160

Hb: 978-1-032-69388-0: £130

eBook: 978-1-032-69390-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032693880

Understanding Biological Emergencies
From Bioterrorism to Pandemics

Paula Stamps Duston University of Massachusetts,
Amherst, USA

This book investigates the links between the main sources of
biological emergencies and presents a comprehensive
policy framework that seeks to achieve the ultimate goal of
biological security. The work offers a new interdisciplinary
approach to analyse the linkages between the three main
sources of biological emergencies: intentional attacks,
natural zoonotic transmission, and lab accidents. In doing so,
the text describes the history of using nature to create a
weapon, focusing on dispersal methods.

Routledge

November 2024:336

Pb: 978-1-032-77410-7: £31.99

Hb: 978-1-032-77416-9: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032774107


https://www.routledge.com/9781032744858
https://www.routledge.com/9781032774107
https://www.routledge.com/9781032797694
https://www.routledge.com/9781032693880

Asia-Pacific Regional Security Assessment 2024

Key developments and trends

Edited by The International Institute for Strategic
Studies (1ISS)

The Asia-Pacific Regional Security Assessment (APRSA)
examines key regional security policies and challenges
relevant to the proceedings of the 1SS Shangri-La Dialogue,
Asia’s premier defence summit convened by the
International Institute for Strategic Studies (I1SS). This
eleventh edition comes as the APRSA celebrates its first
decade. Three themes materialise across six chapters: the
pressure and constraints surrounding great-power
competition, the enduring value of alliances and
partnerships and the impact of advanced and emerging
technology for regional security dynamics.

Routledge

May 2024:144

Pb: 978-1-032-86937-7: £90

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032869377

Countering Right Wing Extremism in Education
Schooling in the Racist Badland

Christer Mattsson University of Gothenburg, Sweden,
Thomas Johansson University of Gothenburg, Sweden,
Jesper Andreasson Linnaeus University, Sweden

Series: Routledge Studies in Countering Violent Extremism

This book investigates how schools deal with racism and
extremism, focusing on everyday life, students, and the
surrounding community and geographical area, and offers
insights into how racism and right-wing extremism are
enacted and confronted in a Swedish school context and
beyond.

Routledge

August 2024:144

Hb: 978-1-032-76214-2: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032762142

Defence Planning for Small and Middle Powers
Rethinking Force Development in an Age of Disruption

Edited by Tim Sweijs , Saskia van Genugten , Frans
Osinga

Series: Routledge Advances in Defence Studies

This book examines the processes, practices and principles
of defence planning in small and middle powers.

Routledge

August 2024:300

Hb: 978-1-032-50356-1: £130

eBook: 978-1-003-39815-8

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032503561

MILITARY & STRATEGIC STUDIES

Military Design Thinking

An Historical and Paradigmatic Analysis

Aaron P. Jackson
Series: Routledge Studies in Conflict, Security and Technology

This book examines the evolution of military design thinking,
which is an emergent discipline within the field of military
and defence studies.This book will be of much interest to
students of military studies, security studies and

International Relations, as well as military professionals.

Routledge

October 2024:240

Hb: 978-1-032-18316-9: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032183169

Modernising the People’s Liberation Army
Aspiring to be a Global Military Power

Edited by James Char Nanyang Technological University,
Singapore

Series: Asian Security Studies

This volume examines the progress made by the Chinese
military (the People’s Liberation Army) as it strives to meet its

commander-in-chief’s directive to transform itself into a
more capable fighting force.

Routledge

June 2024:336

Hb: 978-1-032-30943-9: £135

eBook: 978-1-003-30736-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032309439

Routledge Handbook of the Influence Industry

Edited by Emma L. Briant, Vian Bakir Bangor University,
UK
This Handbook provides the first comprehensive

examination of the influence industry and how it operates
worldwide across different domains.

Routledge

October 2024:408

Hb: 978-1-032-18899-7: £215

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032188997

37

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032869377
https://www.routledge.com/9781032183169
https://www.routledge.com/9781032762142
https://www.routledge.com/9781032309439
https://www.routledge.com/9781032503561
https://www.routledge.com/9781032188997
https://www.routledge.com

38 MILITARY & STRATEGIC STUDIES

2ND EDITION

Space Warfare
Strategy, Principles and Policy

John J. Klein
Series: Space Power and Politics

This book examines military space strategy within the
context of the land and naval strategies of the past. This
second edition has been updated and revised, with several
new chapters included. The book examines competition and
conflict in the space domain, including the methods used
and sound counterstrategies to thwart a competitor’s efforts.
Contrary to many spacepower pundits, the book explains
that the space domain is neither inherently offense-
dominant, nor is there a first-mover advantage when
incorporating a sound space strategy.

Routledge

October 2024:312

Pb: 978-1-032-58917-6: £36.99

Hb: 978-1-032-58918-3: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032589176

Technology and Governance Beyond the State
The Rule of Non-Law

Edited by Nicole Stremlau , Clara Voyvodic Casabé
Series: Routledge Studies in Conflict, Security and Technology

This book explores how information and communications
technologies are adapted, governed, and reinterpreted in
areas where the state has limited reach.The book brings
together an eclectic collection of cases from around the
world — from the favelas in Brazil, to the border regions of
Ethiopia and Somalia, to markets in Thailand - to tease out
the broader arguments and logics about how diverse
enabling environments for technology and innovation may
evolve and the wide range of public authorities that may be
involved in providing governance and security for such
innovation, beyond the state.

Routledge

September 2024:216

Hb: 978-1-032-69299-9: £135

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032692999

The Air War in Ukraine
The First Year of Conflict

Edited by Dag Henriksen Royal Norwegian Air Force
Academy, Norway, Justin Bronk RUSI, UK

Series: Cass Military Studies

This book provides a comprehensive account of the use of
airpower in the first year of the Ukraine conflict.

Routledge

August 2024:252

Hb: 978-1-032-59311-1: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032593111

The Official History of Criminal Justice in England
and Wales

Volume V: Policing Post-war Britain: Plus ¢a change

Tim Newburn London School of Economics and Political
Science, UK

Series: Government Official History Series

This is the fifth and final volume in the Official History of
Criminal Justice in England and Wales. It covers the uneven
and often irresolute evolution of policing from the late
1940s to the end of the 1990s. This book will be of much
interest to students of British political history, criminology
and sociology.

Routledge

October 2024:664

Hb: 978-1-032-86917-9: £160

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032869179


https://www.routledge.com/9781032589176
https://www.routledge.com/9781032869179
https://www.routledge.com/9781032692999
https://www.routledge.com/9781032593111

Feminist Peace and the Violence of
Communalism
Community, Gender and Caste in India

Emanuela Mangiarotti University of Pavia, Italy
Series: Routledge Advances in Feminist Peace Research

This book examines how narratives of communal conflicts in
south India affect Muslims, women, and the lower castes,
entrenching complex realities of marginalisation and
violence.

Routledge

July 2024:168

Hb: 978-1-032-56605-4: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032566054

Identity and Religion in Peace Processes
Mechanisms, Strategies and Tactics

Edited by Karina V. Korostelina George Mason
University, USA, Marc Gopin George Mason University,
USA, Jeffrey W. Helsing George Mason University, USA,
Alpaslan Ozerdem George Mason University, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Peace and Conflict Resolution

Based on mulitple case studies, this book examines the
complex role identity and religion play in global peace
processes. The book will be of much interest to students of
peace studies, intra-state conflict, religion studies and
International Relations.

Routledge

August 2024:336

Hb: 978-1-032-78423-6: £130

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032784236

Reframing Peace Mediation
Overcoming Negotiation Impasses in El Salvador

Owen Frazer
Series: Routledge Studies in Peace and Conflict Resolution

This book explains how facilitative mediators, those without
material leverage, contribute to progress in peace
negotiations.

Routledge

August 2024:222

Hb: 978-1-032-73208-4: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032732084

PEACE STUDIES

2ND EDITION
Routledge Handbook of Peacebuilding

Edited by Roger Mac Ginty Durham University, UK

This updated and revised second edition of the Routledge
Handbook of Peacebuilding contains cutting-edge analyses
of contemporary attempts to reach and sustain peace. The
book will be essential reading for students of peacebuilding,
mediation and post-conflict reconstruction, and of great
interest to students of statebuilding, intervention, civil wars,
conflict resolution, war and conflict studies and IR in general.

Routledge

August 2024:460

Hb: 978-1-032-27577-2: £205

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032275772

39

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032566054
https://www.routledge.com/9781032275772
https://www.routledge.com/9781032784236
https://www.routledge.com/9781032732084
https://www.routledge.com

40 TERRORISM

Mobilization for Violent Politicized Islam
Motivations of Former Participants in al-Shabaab

Hawa Noor University of Bremen, Germany
Series: Political Violence

This book focuses on the involvement of some Kenyans in
al-Shabaab, an affiliate of Al-Qaeda based in Somalia, despite
their country’s relative stability compared to Somalia.

Routledge

August 2024:192

Hb: 978-1-032-39145-8: £130

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032391458

The Legacy of 9/11

Transformations of Policing, Intelligence, and Counter-Terrorism

Edited by Ryan Shaffer , Jeffrey Kaplan

This book is a retrospective about how policing, intelligence,
and counter-terrorism have changed in the more than
twenty years since the September 11, 2001 terrorist attacks.
Bringing together scholars and practitioners, it takes an
interdisciplinary approach with fields including history,
international relations, intelligence studies, law, and political
science. It highlights how some challenges in policing,
intelligence, and counter-terrorism brought about by the
attacks have been resolved, how some persist and how
others have been transformed. The chapters in this book
were originally published as a special issue of Journal of
Policing, Intelligence and Counter Terrorism.

Routledge

June 2024:116

Hb: 978-1-032-63710-5: £135

eBook: 978-1-032-63713-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032637105


https://www.routledge.com/9781032391458
https://www.routledge.com/9781032637105

‘Balkanization’ and the Euro-Atlantic Processes of

the (Western) Balkans. ...................... 12
“Just Like Us'?: The Politics of Ministerial

Promotion in UK Government. .............. 8
Activated Citizenship. ... 25
Activism in Hard Times in Central and Eastern
Europe. ... 8
Advancing and Negotiating Sustainable
Development Goals (SDGS) . ...oovvveenvnnn. 25
Allende and Popular Unity . 14
American Constitutional Law . 2
Anti-Europeanism, Populism and European
Integration in a Historical Perspective.. ....... 8
Armed Organizations and Political Elites in Civil
Wars . 30
Artificial Intelligence and Evaluation . 18
Asia-Pacific Regional Security Assessment 2024, 37
Assessment of Failed Federalisminlrag. ..... 21
Authoritarian Populism and the Challenges for
News Journalism. ... 24

B.

Ballistic Missile Proliferation in Non-Nuclear States33
British and American Electoral Politics in the Age

of Neoliberalism. ... 6
Childism, Intersectionality and the Rights of the
Child . 13

China, Pakistan and the Belt and Road Inmatlve 4

China in the Mediterranean . 4
City Diplomacy . 12
Civic and Uncivic Values in Hungary . 8
Civil Society . 18
Cognitive Warfare. ... .. 33
Collective Movements and Emerging Political

SPACES . e 14
Community Governance in China. .......... 25

Constructing Global Challenges in World Politics .14
Contemporary Intelligence in Africa .
Contemporary Urban Planning . 25
Countering Right Wing Extremism in Educat\on 37

D.

Defence Planning for Small and Middle Powers . 37
Democratic Backsliding in Post-Mubarak Egypt. .6
Diasporas and Transportation of Homeland

Conflicts. ..o 14
Dominican American Politics. ............... 2
Educating Europe . 8

Elite Rivalry, Mass Killing and Genocide in
Authoritarian Regimes .

Empires of Sustainability .
Enemy Images .

Ethnofederalism in Cyprus. .................. 33
EU Energy and Climate Policy after Covid-19
and the Invasion of Ukraine. ................. 8

Ex-Combatants and International Statebuilding . 33
Explaining Support for Populism in

Contemporary Latin America .
Exploring Party Switching in East- Cemra\
European Legislatures .

22

Facts and Explanations in International Studies..and

beyond. ... 18
Feminist Peace and the Violence of
Communalism. ... 39

Feminist Policymaking in Turbulent Times. .. 18
Fighting With FEMA .
From ‘Carbon Democracy' to ‘Climate
Democracy'?.

Genocide Culture. ... 21
Geopolitics, Military Modernisation and the

Future of the Indo-Pacific. ................... 18
Geopolitics of Global Catholicism . ........... 28

Global and Regional Strategies in the Middle East

21
G\obal Health Governance . 14
Globally Competent Governance. ........... 15
Grand Corruption.  ......ooiiiiiii 32
Health Security Intelligence. ................ 31
How Europeans Understand Solidarity,
Reciprocity and Fairness inthe EU. .......... 9
Human Costsof War. ....................... 29
Human Rights Interdependence in National and
International Politics . ..................... 13
Ideals and Ideologies. ... 18
Identity and Religion in Peace Processes . 39

Intangible Cultural Heritage and Reconciliation in
the Western Balkans .
Intelligence Practices in High-
International Development Management for
Public and Nonprofit Organizations .
Interstate Conflicts and the International Civil
Aviation Organization .
Israeli National Intelligence Culture .
Issues of Political Marketing .
Is There Such a Thing as Populism? .

J.

Japan's Historical Disputes with Neighboring States

Leadership Fundamentals for Cybersecurity in
Public Policy and Administration .
Lessons for Implementing Human Rights from
COVID-19.
Liberty, Governance and Resistance .

Managing Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in Public

Service Organizations . 26
Memory Sites and Conflict Dynamics . .33
Migrant and Refugee Integration in Mexico. . 15
Migration, Cosmopolitanism and Civil Society . .15

Military Design Thinking . ..............oo... 37
Mobilization for Violent Politicized Islam . 40
Modernising the People’s Liberation Army . 37
Municipal Corruption. ..o, 26
Narrating Peace. ... 34
Naval Constabulary Operations and Fisheries

Governance. ... 34

Neo-Nazi Terrorism and Countercultural Fascism .19

Nepal's Peace Process . 30
Nordic Peace in Question . 9
North Korea's Nuclear Decisions and Strateg\es 34
Oil and Climate Change in the Guyana-Suriname

Basin. ... 19
Ontological Security-Seeking . ............... 34

P.

Pandemic-Era Civil Disorder in Post-Communist EU

Member States. ... 5
Peacein Latin America. ................. ... 2
Pink Tides, Right Turns in Latin America. ..... 2

Political Ideologies and the Democratic Ideal . . 19
Political Management in Practice .
Political Parties and the State in the Global South

6
Poht\(lsat\on Democratisation and EU Identity . .9
Populism and Conspiracy Theory . ........... 22
Portugal in the 21st Century . 9
Preparing for Hybrid Threats to Security . 34
Public Administration. ...................... 26
Public Service Exemplars. ................... 26
Race in the Anthropocene . 19
Rebel Militias in Eastern Ukraine . 34
Reconsidering the East Asian Peace. ........ 35

Reconstructing the Responsibility to Protect. . 35

INDEXBY TITLE 41

Reframing Peace Mediation .
Reinterpreting Russia's Strategic Culture. ....35
Reinvigorating the United Nations .

Religion as Securitization in Central and
Eastern Europe .
Responding to Violent and Hateful Extremism . 15
Responses to 7 October: Antisemitic Discourse . 21
Responses to 7 October: Law and Society . ... 21

Responses to 7 October: Universities . 21
Rethinking Property . 19
Routledge Handbook of Chinese and Eurasian
International Relations . 4
Routledge Handbook of NATO . 35
Routledge Handbook of Peacebuilding. ..... 39
Routledge Handbook of the Influence Industry . 37
Routledge Handbook on Cooperation,
Interdependencies and Security in the
Mediterranean. ... 10
Routledge Handbook on Global China. ...... 4

Russian Westernizers and Change in International

Relations. ... 10
Sanctions for Nuclear Disarmament and Non-

Proliferation. ... 35
Secular Religions. ........oooviiiiiiiii 28

Security Dynamics in the South China Sea. .. 35
Small States of the European Union and Brexit. 10
Social Policies in Times of Austerity and Populism

2
South American Policy Regionalism . 15
Space Warfare . 38

Structural Origins of Post-Yugoslav Regimes. . 10

Surges in Party Membership. ................ 6
Technology and Governance Beyond the State . 38
Term Limits and the Modern Era of Municipal

Reform. ... 2
The AirWar in Ukraine. ...................... 38

The Architects of Toxic Politics in America. .. 3
The Art of Populism in US Politics .
The Australian Horn of Plenty . .
The Coloniality of Humanitarian \nterventlon .16
The Enduring Legacies of the Global Financial

Crisis in East Asia .
The European Parliament and Global Health. . 10
The Evolution of the US Air Force .
The Far-Right in World Politics . .............. 16
The Ideational Approach to Populism, Volume Il 22
The Impact of UNESCO on States' Cultural

Policies .

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com

42 INDEXBY TITLE

TheLegacy of 9/11. ..., 40
The Magma ofWar 19
The Making of a Marxist Ph\\osopher 20
The Making of China’s Working Class . 5

The New Reformism and the Revival of Karl

Kautsky . oo 20
The Nordic Populist Radical Right . .on
The Official History of Criminal Justice in England
and Wales . e 38

Theories of Alienation . 23
Theories of Change in Reality . 20
The OtherWorld . ... 5
The Parliamentary Dimension of the Conference

on the Future of Europe . .............o.o..e. 1
The Performance of Regionalism in the Global
South. ..o 12
The Politics of Cyber-Security . 16
The Revolution is the Emergency Break. ..... 23
The Routledge Handbook of Autocratization. . 5
The Routledge Handbook of Great Power
Competition . L 16
The Routledge Handbook of Po\mca\
Communication in Ibero-America . 3

The Routledge Handbook of Politics and Rehg\on

in Contemporary America . 28
The Russian-Ukrainian Conflict and War Crimes . 36
The Russian Invasion of Ukraine . 29
The Soft Power of Non-Western Small States L2
The Sources of Great Power Competition. ... 3
The United States, China, and the Competition for
Control . 12
Towards A New Christian Polmcal Reahsm .. 28
Transversal Democracy Projection in the

Mediterranean. ... 7
Turkey's Pivot to the African Continent . 17
U,

U.S. Militarism and the Terrain of Memory . ... 36
Understanding Biological Emergencies. ..... 36
W.
Walter Benjamin and Antonio Gramsci. ...... 23
Weaponizing Conspiracy Theories. .......... 22
Western Corporations and Covert Operations in
theearlyColdWar. ... 31
When Politics Meets Religion. ............... 28

Working with Data in the Public Sector. ... 27



INDEX BY AUTHOR 43

Croissant, TOMini.  ......ooooieiiiiiiiiiin. 5 Harman, Papamichail . ....................... 14 Mangiarotti. ........oooviiiiiiii 39
A Cérdenas-Alaminos, Valenzuela-Moreno, Meza Haynes . Martinet .
. Gonzélez . Henning . Martinez. .............
Abb, B_O”" Karrar . 4 Henriksen, Bronk . Mattsson, Johansson, Andreasson .
Adam," B D Henschke . Mayer, Kavalski, Rudyak, Zhang . .4
Akreyi. 21 Holzer, Schwester . MclIntyre-Lahner, Schack .
Angrews, 34 Duc\gs. """""""""""""""""""" Hutchinson. ... ..o McMahon, Pickering, Pietrzyk-Reeves. ....... 8
Anievas, SauH: 16 Dumitru, Moses . M Hensel .
Antoszewski, Zukiewicz . 9 Dunn Cavelty . . Milenkovic .
Arceneauy, Leithner, Lopus, Timms, Zhang . . 5 DUStON. Misik, Figulové . ...
Arditi . 5 Diaz Arias, Hatzky, Mackenbach, Michael, Monteiro, Silva, Magalhaes . 9
Armijo, Fraundorfer, Rhodes . 15 Martinez Ferndndez, Onken. ................ 2 Muntschick, Plank .
Arshad . 6 Murphy .
Ashiku . B M&te-Toth, Povedak. .. ooooveee 10
AZPUIU. 22 .
Egner, Heinelt, Steffek . 9 J
B . o ERSASSI . w5 TT ey N, o
‘ Ekstrom, Patrona . : ‘ Jackson . 18 Nelson, Afonso .
Baban, Rygiel . ... 15 El-Baz, Ghanbarpour-Dizboni . . Jackson . o -~ 37 Newbumn.
Ball, Dagger, O'Neill, Kirkpatrick. ............. 19 Jiménez Polanco. ... 2 Nicolas .
Ball, Dagger, O'Neill, Kirkpatrick . 18 F o Johnson . 26 Noor.
Bechtold . 36 Jones . .8 .
Bekaj, Wallensteen . 35 Fasolg. SRR 35 JUNGAr. e 1 MAKDS oo
Bennie, Mitchell, Johns . @ Femeira-Pereira. 0
Bergmann. 2 FongJatan. K ot
Blecher. e 5 Frazer. i OISeN . i 35
Bohni Nielsen, Mazzeo Rinaldi, Petersson . ... 18 Freedman, H‘\rsh. Karp . R RIREIERITETPTEPIEPIERE 34
Borch, Heier. 34 Freedman,H‘\rsh. Karvounis. 12 P
Bororiska-Hryniewiecka, Kinski . 11 Fr/eedman, Hirsh. Khékee, Wolff. / . X
Briant, Bakir . 37 Féron, Baser . Kle\r.‘n S 38 Partis-Jennings, Eroukhmanoff. ............. 18
Browning, Lehti, Strang . 9 Koblgrgck\ : 15 Patch N
Butler. . 35 G Koktsidis 33 Petrovic.
Butter, Hatzikidi, Jeitler, Loperfido, Turza. .... 22 Ggmti\l, St“mimf Guerra . Egﬁ?:{’)gi”;g&gﬂe” ’ ;g Pietrzak.
[ gllg;x:z:’(i:égz&] Korostelina. .............. R TP P RREE 33
" ‘ . Korostelina, Gopin, Helsing, Ozerdem . .. 39
Calandri, Golemo, Ventura-Fernandez. ...... 10 Goldstein, Nachmias . Kratochvil . ... .. 28 R. e
Cantor. N Goodman, Morton .
Casero-Ripollés, Lopez-Lopez . 3 Greene. ) L. Rak.
Char . 37 Gregor, Eibl, Newman . .4 Ramet, Krti .
Chipato, Chandler . 19 Grgk. .8 Larys. 34 Rhamey Jr, Bakich.
Chordiya, Sabharwal . .................. 26 Griffth o Lees-Mérshment ’ 26 Follet. T
Chryssogelos, Hawkins, Hawkins, Littvay, Grzebyk, Uczkiewicz . Levy, Hirt, Dawkins . 25 Rotberg,Hampson. ... 32
Wiesehomeier. ... 22 Gugss . Lgvy, Larrabure . 2
Closs Stephens, Tazzioli . 14 Guiso, Pasquinucci. 8 Lowy. 23 S
GWatiWa . oo 31 salih.
Mac Ginty . 39 Sayers.
H Mainali, Bhattarai . 30 Schoeman. 6
Tt Manchester. ........ ... 31
Hamilton. ... 6

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com

44 INDEX BY AUTHOR

Schwebach. ......... o 19
Shaffer, Kaplan . 40
Shapira . 31
Simmons . 34
Sisson . 12
Skrzypczak, Pérez de la Fuente . 13
Steiner, Onnerfors. ... 33
Stephenson Jr, Mason . 2
Streltsov . L 4
Stremlau, Voyvodic Casabd . 38
Sunshine. ....... . o019
Sussman . . 6
Sweijs, van Genugten, Osinga . 37
SALYIO. i 2
T

Tate. .. 23
Tepeciklioglu, Vrey, Baser. ................... 17
Theys. o 12
Thompson,Volgy . .....oovviiiiiiiins 35
Tran, Zoubir. ... 4
Tsygankov. ... 10
Vo

vanderMaat. ... 30
van Veen . 30
Vekovic, Jevtic¢ . 28
Vernon . 16

Vidal Molina, Odekerken . S
Vrist Renn, Diderichsen, Hartmann, Hartvigsen . 31

W.

Walsh. ..o 31
Walsh. ..o 3
Ware, Kelly, Barton. ..., 15
Wiesner. ... 9
X

Xiaolin. 25

25






Taylor & Francis Group
4 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: ++44 (0) 20 805 20500





